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Board of Directors

Fenton Fire Protection District
845 Gregory Lane

Fenton, MO 63026

COMPILATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ON A MODIFIED ACCRUAL BASIS

Management is responsible for the accompanying general purpose financial statements of Fenton
Fire Protection District, which comprise the statements of assets, liabilities and fund balance -
modified accrual basis as of February 29, 2020, and the related statements of revenues and
expenses - modified accrual basis for the year then ended December 31, 2020. We have
performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for
Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services

. Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the accompanying general purpose
financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or
completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an
opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these general purpose financial
Staterments.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures ordinatily included in general
purpose financial statements prepared in accordance with the modified accrual basis of
accounting. If the omitted disclosures were included in the general purpose financial statements,
they might influence the user’s conclusions about the Fire Protection District’s assets, liabilities,
fund balance, revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, the general purpose financial statements are
not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

We are not independent with respect to Fenton Fire Protection District.

ROGNAN & ASSOCIATES
St. Louts, MO

March 14, 2020



FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONFEB2020FINANCIALS. 123

FEB 28, 2020 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
PAGE 2 GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER) ACTUAL {UNDER}
January 8.30 8.87 (1.43 8.65 (1.65
Fehbruary 16.70 13.02 {3.68 13.00 (3.70
March 25.00
April 33.30
May 41.70
June 50.00
July 58.80
August 66.60
September 75.00
October 83.30
November 91.60
December 100.00 )
($448,907 1% $85,971 ($316,372) $36,091| (5133535
2019 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER}
January 8.30 10.20 1,90 7.41 (0.89
February 16.70 16.89 0.19 14.14 (2.58
March 25.00 23.84 (1.16 21.65 (3.35
April 33.30 30.38 (2.82 30.05 {3.25
May 41.70 39.84 {1.86 39.58 {(2.02
June 50,00 49,57 {0,43) 49.72 {0.28
July 58.30 58.75 0.49 59.30 1.00
August 66.60 65.57 (1.03 66.10 (0.50
September 75,00 72.54 (2.46 73.24 (1.76
October 83.30 81,74 (1.56 82.58 (0.72
November 91.60 88.64 (2.98 §9.84 (1.76
December 100.00 96.07 {4.93 96.47 {3.53
{$550,983 1% $86,971 ($423,681 $36,091( ($127,302
2018 PERCENTAGE GENERAL QVER AMBULANCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER})
¥lanuary 8.30 §.22 0.92 7.35 {0.95
February 16.70 15.54 (1.16 14.34 (2.36
March 25.00 27.77 277 21.73 (3.27
April 33.30 34.02 0.72 28.56 {4.74
May 41.70 42.16 0.46 37.73 (3.97
June 50.00 51.08 1,08 46.53 (3.47
July 58.30 57.43 (0.87 53.92 (4.38
August 66.60 63.17 {3.43 60.85 (5.75
September 75.00 75.84 0.84 67.58 {7.42
October 83.30 83.36 0.08 75.45 (7.85
November 91.60 83.33 (8.27 84.48 (7.12
December 100.00 91.31 (8.69 92,42 (7.58
{$1,020,606 1% $85,971 {3747,076 $36,091 {$273,530
2017 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER}
danuary 8.30 13.34 5.04 7.26 (1.04
February 16.70 19.68 2,98 14.06 (2.64
March 25.00 26.16 1.16 21.21 (3.79
April 33.30 32.28 (1.02 28.37 {4.93
May 4170 39.63 (2.07 35.81 (5.89
June 50,00 50.95 0.85 47.00 {3.00
July 58.30 57.70 {0.60 54.08 (4.22
Augusi 66.60 64.57 {2.03 61.00 (5.60
September 75.00 71.48 (3.52 67.29 (7.01
Qctober 83.30 78.61 (4.69 75.16 (8.14
Novemnber 91.60 99.62 8.02 85.46 {6.14
December 100.00 107.53 7.63 91.89 {8.11
$354,676 1% $85,971 $647,346 $36,091| ($292,769
03/14/2020




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 3
GENERAL + AMBULANGE FUND COMBINED
ACTUAL 2020 - COMPARED TO 2020 BUDGET FEB 29, 2020 2029 OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES '
Tax collecticns $5,980,868 $13,443,367 (37,462,495 44.49%
Building and other permits 36,520 175,000 (138,380 20.93%
Ambulance fees, net 114,479 775,000 (660,521 14.77%
Interest 53,166 185,000 {131,834 28.74%
Miscellangaus ravenue 2476 8,500 (4,024 38.09%
Rental income 0 0 0
Financing Source - Loan Proceeds 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $6,187,609 $14,584,867 ($8,397 258 42.42% P
EXPENDITURES
Bank setvice charges $208 $2,000 (51,792 10.40%
Building mainienance 10,859 64,398 {53,539 16.86% '
Depreciated assets - capital assets 5,449 302,000 (296,551 1.80% |-
Doctors fees & medical exams 100 50,000 (49,900 0.20%
Dues and subscrictions 5,189 25,882 - (20,693 20.05%¢
Election expenses 0 0 0
Equipment maintenance & expensed 55,233 268,280 (214,047 20.51% ¥
Equipment purchases and réplacement 10,226 . 0 10,226
Gasoline and oil ] 9,547 . 60,500 {50,953 15,78%
Insurance - emgloyes - medical & dental 275,730 2,311,825 (2,035,885 11.93%
Insurance - general 7,727 436,000 . (428,273 1.77%
Mortgage intérest payments/expense ¢ . 0 .0
Miscellaneous expenses 801 12,250 {11,349 7.36%
Lease expenses - principal & interest 0 0 0
Cffice suppligs and expenses 6,194 36,560 (30,356 16,95%
Payroli taxes 78,861 525,000 (446,139 15.02%
Professional fees & services 19,161 305,300 (286,139 6.28%
Rantal Management Fee/repairs 0 0 0 .
Salaries 1,029,450 7,314,000 (6,284,550 14.08%
Salarigs - OT 0 0 0
Supplies - clegning & laundry 4,547 20,000 (15,453 22.74%
Training and education 12,875 105,780 (92,805 12.17% 1,
Uniforms 29,319 140,050 (110,731 20.93%"
Utilities 9,118 84,000 (54,882 14,25%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 17,502 158,500 {138,998 11.18%
Waork Comp Claims 624 5,000 (4,376 12.48%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,588,820 $12,206,115 {$10,617 295 13.02%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $4,588,789 32,378,752 $2,220,037 193.33%
General/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer $C ($750,000 $0 -0.00%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 50 $0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $4,598,789 $1,628,752 $2,220,037

FENTONFEB2020FINANCIALS, 123

03/14/2020




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 4
GENERAL -+ AMBULANCE FUND COMBINED
ACTUAL 2020 - COMPARED TO ACTUAL 2019 ACTUAL ACTUAL 2020 -2019 § 2020 - 2019 %
; : 2020 2019 OVER {(UNDER}) ‘OVER (UNDER})

REVENUES -/

Tax collections $5,980,868 $5,707,367 $273,471| ¥ 4.79%
Building and other permits 36,620 40,240 (3,620 -9,00%
Ambulance faes, net 114,479 107,867 6,812 6.13%
[nterest 53,186 44,377 8,789 19.81%
Miscellaneous revenue 2 475 607 1,869| 307.91%
Rental income { 2,900 (2,900 -100.00%
Financirg Source - Loan Proceeds 0 0 o]

TOTAL REVENUES %6,187,609 $5,003,388 $284,221 v 4.81%

EXPENDITURES

Bank service charges 5208 $220 . ($12 -5.45%,
Building maintanance 10,859 10,248 611 .~ 5.96%
Deprecialed assets - capital assets 5,449 243,421 (237,972) v -97.76%
Doctors faes & medical exams 100 686 (586 -85,42%
Pues and subscriptions 5,189 3,239 1,850 80.20%
Election expenses 0 20 £20 -100.00%
Equipment maintenance & expensed 55,233 34,356 20,877 60.77%
Equipment purchases and replacement 10,226 3,573 - 6,653 186.20%
Gasoline and oil . 9,547 8,501 1,046 12.30%
Insurance - employee ~medical & dental 275,730 274,487 1,263 0.46%
fnsurance - general 7,727 8,674 {847 -0.88%
Mortgage interest payments/expense -0 G . 0

Miscellaneous expenses 901 2,239 (1,338 -59.76%
Lease expenses - priricipal 2 |nterest 0 .0 0

Office supplies and expenses 6,194 2,050 4,144 202.15%
Payrall taxes 78,861 75,206 3,655 4.86%
Professional fegs & services 19,161 18,141 970 5.33%
Rental Management Fee/repairs 0 413 (413 ~100.00%
Salaries 998,771 961,203 37.568] 7 3.81%
Salaries - OT 30,679 21,437 9,242 43.11%
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 4,547 3,942 B05 15.36%
Training and education 12,8675 14,579 (1,704 -11.69%
Uniforms 29,319 32,661 (3,332 -10.20%
Utilities 9,118 9,366 (248 -2.66%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 17,502 20,640 (3,138 -15.20%
Woark Comp Claims 624 0 824

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 51,588,820 $1,748,222 (3160,402 v -9.17 %"
L

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 7
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $4,598,789 $4,154,186 $444,823] 110.70%
General/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer $0 30 %0

USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $0 50

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $4,598,789 $4,154,186 $444,623 110.70%

FENTONFEBZ020FINANCIALS, 123

03/14/2020




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

ALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTOMFEB2020FINANCIALS. 123

03/14/2020

BUDGET - ALL|FUNDS FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 6
GENERAL + DEBT CAPITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANGE | DISPATGH PENSICON SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES k
Tax collactions $10.351,604 33,001,863 $13,445,367 $513.917 $1,032,014 $1,957 630 $16,946,028
Buflding and other permits 175,000 175,000 175,000
Ambulanca faes, nat 775,000 776,000 775,000
Interest 125,000 60,000 185,000 8,000 1,000 500 75,000 269,500
Migcellanecus revanue 6,000 500 4500 0 1] 6,500
Rental Incoma 0 Q 0
Financing Saurce - Loan Proceeds 0 [1] 0
TCTAL REVENUES - $10,857,504 $3,027,263|  $14,584,867 $521,917 $1,033,014 $1,958,130 $75,000 $18,172,928
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges $500 $1,500 $2,000 $2,000
Building mainienance 45,079 18,319 64,308 54,308
Deprociated assels - capllal assets 302,000 1] 302,000 0 $10,000 312,000
Doctors fess & medical exams 35,000 15,000 50,000 50,000
Dues and subscriptions 18,830 7.052 26882 25,862
Eiection expenses 0 Q o 0
Equipment maintenance & expensed 170,875 98,405 269 280 269,280
Equipiment purchases and replacement [1] 0 0 10,784,068 10,784,085
Gasoline and ol 42,350 18,150 60,500 60,500
Insurance - einployse « medical & dental 1,618,137 £93,488 2,311,625 2,311,625
Insurance - general 305,200 130,800 436,000 436,000
Mortgans Intarest paymanisfexpense 0 0 0 0
Miscellansous expenses 7,375 4 875 12,250 12,250
Lease expenses - principal & interest 0 0 0 0
Office supplles and expenses 26,685 10,968 38,550 38,550
Payroll taxes 367,500 187,800 525,000 .+ 525,000
Professlonal fees & sarvices 122,710 182,680 305,300 2,700 308,000
Rental Managemsnt Fae/repairs 0 0 ] 0
Salaries 5,188 400 2,124,600 7,314,000 7,314,000
Salaries - OT i [i] i 0
Stipplies - cleaning & laundry 14,000 8,000 20,000 20,000
Tralning and aducalion 53,960 41820 105,780 105 780
tnifarms 89,760 43,290 140,060 140,050
Utilities 44,800 12,200 64,000 117 850 181,650
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 120,600 36,000 156,500 156,500
Work Gomp Claims 3,500 1,600 5,000 5,000
Digpatch - CCE-B11 359,000 359,000
Pension Contribution 1,783,014 1,783,014
Debt Service payments - principal + interast 1,130,439 1,130,439
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $8,507,061 $3,509,064]  $12,208,115 $476,650 $1,783,014 $1,133.139 $10,794,065 $26,392, 083
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES .
{EXPENDITLIRES OVER REVENUES) $2,0650,443 $318,300 $2,378,7582 $45,257 ($760,000 $824,901 (510,719,065 ($8,220,065
General/Ambulance/Penslon Overhead Transfer {750,000 {$750,000 $750,000 $0 %0 $0
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 50 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 510,719,085 $10,718,085
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ]
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,310,443 $318,309 $1,628,752 $45,267 $0 $824,901 $0 2,488,010
5




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

ACTUAL - ALL FUNDS

FENTONFEB2020FINANCIALS. i 23

03/14/2020

FEB 28, 2020 PAGE 8
GENERAL + DERT CAPITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax collections $4,605,850 $1,376,318 $5,580,888 $228,972 $459,444 $508,581 %7,577,885
Building and other permits 38,520 36,620 36,620
Ambulancs faes, nel 114479 114,479 114,479
Interesl 42,092 11,074 53,166 1,879 1,795 1,432 -48,033 106,005
Miscellanasous revenus 2478 [1] 2,476 0 [4] 2476
Rental income 0 0 [i]
Lesse expenses - principal & Inlergst 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES 54,586,738 $1,500,871 $6,187.809 $230,551 $461,238 $910,013 $48,033 $7,837,445

EXPENDITURES
Bank service chargas $19 $189 208 $208
Building maintenance 7.601 3,268 10,869 i 10,850
Depreciated assels - capilal assets 5,448 1] 6,449 0 0 5,445
Doclors fees & medical exams 70 30 100 100
Dues and subscriptions 3,643 1,646 5,189 5,188
Election sxpenses 0 0 1] 0
Equipment malnlenance & expensed 34,995 20,238 56,233 65,233
Equlpmsnt purchases snd replacement 10,226 [ 10,226 124,882 135,208
Gascling and ol 5,683 2,864 8,847 9,547
Insurance - employee - medical & dental 192,856 82,774 275,730 275,730
Insurance -~ genersl 5409 2,318 7,727 N 7027
Mortgage Interest payments/expense 8] 0 0 )
Miscellangolus expenses 831 270 901 601
Lease expenses - principal & hlerest 1] [i] 0 0
Office supplles and expenses 4,336 1.858 6,184 6,194
Payrall taxas 65,821 23,040 78,851 78,861
Professional fees & services 8,063 11,098 19,181 0 19,161
Rerital Managament Feefrepairs [1] ] 0 0
Salaries 728,504 300,848 1,025,450 1,025450
Salaries - OT Q al 0 0
Supplles - cleaning & laundry 3,198 1,348 4,847 4547
Training and educalicn 9,645 3,230 12,878 12 875
Unifarms 20,523 8,786 29,318 29,319
Ulilities 6,383 2,135 9.118 10,853 18,671
Vehicls maintenance & repalrs 14,998 2,604 17,502 17,502
Work Comp Claims 497 - 187 624 624
Dispatch - CCE-811 0 197 562 197 562
Pension Cenlribution ) $0 0
Debl Service paymants - princlpal + interest 760,814 TEO,BT4

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 51,119,691 $469,129 1,588,820 §208,115 30 $750,814 $124,982 $2,672.731
REVENUES OVER EXFENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,667,047 $1,031,742 $4,508,780 $22,428 ‘$461,239 $159,199 {576,949 $5,164,714
GenerallAmbulance/Pension Overhead Transfer 50 $0 ) 30 $500.000 $0 $500,600
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 © 30
REVEMNUES QVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES QVER REVENUES) $3,567,047 $1,031,742 $4,598,789 $22,436 $961,239 $0 ($76,949 58,505 515

6



FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONFEBZ020FINANCIALS. 123

031142020

BUDGET TG ACTUAL - ALY FUNDS
OVER (UNDER) BUDGET FEB 28, 2020 PAGE 7
GENERAL + DEBT CAPITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION SERVIGE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax cellclicns {$5,745,964 (31,718,548 {$7,462,409 ($284,845! (5872,570 50 ($5,368,063
Building and othar permits (138,380 B {138,380 0 0 0 (138,380
Ambulance faes, nel 0 {680,521 (680,521 0 0 0 (860,521
Interast (82,508 (48,928 (131,534 (8,421 195 {26,987) (163,495
Misceijansous revenue (3,524) {500 (4,024 0 0 0 (4,024
Rental Income 0 0 [ 0 i 0 0
Finanging Source - Loan Proceads ] 0 0 9] 0 [} i]
TOTAL REVENUES (45,970,786 ($2.426,4§§){ (58,397,258 {$291,386 {$571,775 30 {526,967 ($10,335,483
EXPENDITURES
Bank service chargas {$481 ($1,511 (31,702 $0 $0 50 ($1,792
Bullding mainlenance (37,478 ‘(16,081 ~ (53,539 1] 0 0 (53,630
Depracigtad assels - capital assets {206,551 0 (296,551 0 0 (10,000 (306,551
Coctors fees & medical exams {34,930 {14,870 {49,800 0 0 0 {49,900
Bugs and subscriptions {15,187 {5,606) {20,893 0 0 0 (2@
Election sxpenses 0 0 0 ) 0 0 0
Equipment mainlenancs & expensed (135,880 (78,167 (214,047 0 0 0 (214,047
Equipment purchases and replacement 10,226 [i] - 10,226 Q 0 (10,850,083 (10,648,857
(Gasoline and oll {35,667 (15,288 {80,953 g [1] 0 (60,953
Insurance - employes - medical & dental (1,425,181 (610,714 (2,035,898 0 [} 0 (2,035,505
Insurence - general 1288,791 {128,482 (428,273 0 0 0 (428,273
Martpage interest paymenis/axpense 0 0 0 0 h) 0 ]
Miscellaneous expenses {6,744 {4,605 (11,349 0 [+ [} (11,349
Leage axpensgs - principal & inlerest Q 0 [i] 0| ¢ i) 0
Office supplies and expanses (29,249 (2,107, {30,356 0 0 0 (30,356
Payroll laxes (311,679 {134,460 (446,139 0 0 [ (44&1—3@’
Professlonal fees & services (114,847 (171,402 {286,139 0 0 [ (288 B30)
Renial Management Feefrepairs 0 a 0 [ 0 ] 0
Salarles (4,460,796 (1,823,754 (6,284,550 0 0 0 16,284,550
Salaries - OF 0 a 0 [+] 1] 0 0
Supplies - cleaning & laundry (10,801 (4,852 (15,453 0 0 0 {15,453
Tralning and educalion (54,315 (38,590 (82,905 0 1] 0 (92,905
Uniforms (79,237 (31,494 (110,731 0 0 0 {110,731)
Ullitles (38,417 {18,465 {54,682 (107,097 0 i) (161,879
Vehicle malntenance & repairs {105,502 (33,498 (138,908 0 0 0 (136,968
Work Comp Claims (3,083) {1,313 {4,376 0 0 0 (4,378
Dispatch - CCE-811 0 0 0 {161.,438) o 0 {161,428
Pension Genlribution 0 [4 0 (] (4,783,014 0 (1,783,014
Debl Service payments - princpal + Inferast {379,625 . (375,625
TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($7,477,370 (83,138,825%  ($10,677,208 ($238,535 (51,783,014 (5379,625 (310,665,083 -=($53.720.25"2-‘
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES j
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,506,604 $713.433 $2,220,037 (322,831 $1,211,239 $379,625 $10,642,115 $13,384,768
|
7




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

HUDGET TO AETUAL - ALL FUNDS
PERCENT OF BUDGET USED FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 8
.| GENERAL + DEBT CAPITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANEE | AMBULANGE | DISPATCH PENSION " SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax tollestions 44.49% 44.48% 44.49% 44,56% 44.52% A4, 72%
Building and cther permils 20,93% 20.83% 20,93%
Ambulance fees, nel 14.77% 14.77% 14.77%
Interast 33,87% 18.46% 28.74% 19.74% 84.04% 39.33%
Miscellensous revenua 41.27% 0.00% 30.09% 38.09%
Rental income
Financlng Sourca - Loan Procgeds
TOTAL REVENUES 43.98% 3B.22% 42.42% 44.17% 44.66% £4,04% 43,13%
EXPENDITURES ’
Bank servica charges 3.80% P . 10.40% 10.40%
Building maintenanca 16.88% | v~ 16.86%| @  16.66% | o 16.86%
Capreciated agsels - capilal assets 1.80% 1.80% 0.00% 1.75%
Doclors fees & medical exams 020%] " 0.20%| 0.20%| 0.20%
Dues and subscriplions 19.35% ¥ T21.92%|7 20.05%| ¥ 30.05%
Electicn axpenses / /
Equipment maintenance & expensed 2048% | ¥ 20.57% [ 20.61%| ¢ 30.51%
|_ Equipment purchases and replacement 1.16% 1.25%
Gasoline and oll 15,78% 15.78% 16.768% 15 78%
insurahca - ernployee - medical & dental 11.92% 11.94% 11.93% 11.83%
insurance - general 1.77% 1.77% 1.77% 1.77%
Mortgage interest paymantsfexpense
Miscallansous axpenses 8,56% 5.64% 7.36% 7.36%
Lease expensas - princlpal & Intarest yd 7 yd
Office supplies and expenses 16.96% |V 16.94% W ° 16.95%|” 16.95%
Payroll laxes 15.19% 14.83% 15,02% 15.02%
Professional fees & services 8.57% 6.08% 6.28% 6.20%
Renlal Managemenl Fee/rapalrs
Salaries 14.04% 14.16% 14.08% 14.00%
Salaries - OT / yd /
Supplies - cleening & faundry 22.85% | ¥ 2247% 1V 22.74% | ¥, 32.74%
Training and educalion 15.08%| / T72%| / 1217%[ 7 12 17%
Uniforms 20,57% F 21.83%F 20,93%1/ 30,93%
Utllitles 14.25% 14.24% 14.25% 8.97% 10.83%
Vehicle maintenance & repalrs 12.45% 6.06% 116% 4 11.18%
Worls Comp Claims 12.45% 1247% 12.48% Vi 12.48%
Dispatcl - CCE-811 65.03% | ¥/ 56.03%
Pansion Contribution N G.00% 7 0.00%
Ciabl Service paytments - principal + interest - v 66.42% . 66.42%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 13.02% ] ¥ 1300%] /  15.08% 43,66% 0,00% 66.26% "/ 1.16% 10.13%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES]
\
i 8 lI

FENTONFEB 2020FINANCIALS. 123

03/14/2020

#
R




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONFEB2020FINANCIALS. 123

03/14/2020

GENERAL FUND FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 9
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collsctions $4,605,550 $10,351,504 (35,745,054 44.49%
Building and other permits 36,620 175,000 (138,380 20.93%
Interest 42,092 125,000 (82,908 33.87%
Miscellanecus revenue 2,476 6,000 (3,524 41.27%
Rental income 0 0 0 : ‘
Finaheing Source - Loan Proceads 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $4,686,738 $10,657 504 ($5,970,765 43.98%
EXPENDITURES ) .
Bank service charges 3190 3500 {$481 3.80%
Building maintenance _ 7,601 45,079 (37,478 16.86%
Depreciated assels - capital assets 5,449 302,000 (296,551 1.80%
Doctors fees & medical exams 70 35,000 {34,930 0.20%
Dues and subscriptions 3,643 18,830 {15,187 10.35%
.Election expenses 0 0
Equipment maintenance & expensed 34,995 170,875 (135,880 20.48%
Equipment purchases and replacement 10,228 0 10,2261
Gasoline and oil ) 6,683 42,350 {35,667 15.78%
Insurance - amployee - medical & dental 102,956 1,618,137 (1,425,181 11.92%
Insurance - general 5,400 305,200 {299,791 1.77%
Mortgage interast paymentsfeXpense 0 .0
Miscellangous expenses 631 7,375 (6,744 8.56%
Lease expenses - principal & mterest 9] 0
Office supplies and expenses 4,336 25,585 (21,249 16.95%
Payroli taxes 55,821 367,500 {311,679 15.19%
Professional fees & services 8,063 122,710 {114,647 8.57%
Rental Management Fes/repairs : 0 0
Salaries 728,604 5,189,400 (4,460,796 14.04%
Salaries - OT 0 ¢
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 3,199 14,000 {10,801 22.85%
Training and education 9,645 63,960 (54,315 15.08%
Uniforms 20,523 99,760 (79,237 20.57%
Utifities 6,383 44 800 (38,417 14.25%
Vehicle maintenance & rapairs 14,998 120,500 {105,502 12.45%
Work Comp Claims 437 3,500 (3,063 12.45%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,119,691 $8,597,081 ($7.477,370 13.02%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,667,047 $2,060,443 1,506,604 173.12%
General/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer $0 ($750,000 $750,000
TOTAL OVERHEAD TRANSFERS $0 ($750,000 $750,000
[
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES )
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENLUES) $3,567,047 $1,310,443 $1,508,604 $0
9




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONFEB2020FINANCIALS. 123

03/14/2020

AMBULANCE FUND FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 10
OVER {UNDERY}) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES .
Tax collections $1,375,318 $3,091,863 {$1,718,545 44,48%
Ambulance fees, net 114,479 775,000 (660,521 14.77%
Interast _ 11,074 60,000 (48,928 18.48%
Miscellaneous revenug 0 500 {500 0.00%
TOTAL REVENUES $1,500,871 $3,927,363 ($2,426,492 38.22%
EXPENDIT{JRES
Bank service charges $189 31,500 {$1,311 12.60%
Building maintenance 3,258 19,318 (16,061 16.86%
Depreciaied assels - capital assets 0 0
.1 Doctors fees & medical axams 3¢ 15,000 (14,970 0.20%
Dues and subscrigtions 1,646 7,062 {5,508 21.92%
Election expenses 0 0
Equipment maintenande & expensad 20,238 98,405 (78,167 20.57%
Equipment purchases and replacement 0 . 0
Gascline and oll _ 2,864 18,150 (15,286 15.78%
Insurarice - emplayee. - medical & dental 82774 683,488 {610,714 11.94%
Insurance - general . 2,318 130,800 (128,482 1.77%
Mortgage interest paymehts/expense 0 { .
Miscellaneous expenses . 270 4,875 (4,605 5.54%
Lease expenses ~ principal & interest’ 0 0
Office supplies and aexpenses 1,858 10,965 {9,107 16.84%
Payroll taxes - 23,040 157,600 (134,480 14.63%
Professional fees & services 11,098 182,590 (171,492 6.08%
Rental Mahagement Fee/repalrs -0 0
Salaries 300,845 2,124,800 (1,823,754 14.16%
Salaries - OT 0 0 '
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 1,348 6,000 {4,652 22.47%
Training and education 3,230 41,820 (38,590 7.72%
Uniforms 8,796 40,280 (31,494 21.83%
Utilities 2,735 19,200 (16,465 14.24%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 2,504 36,000 {33,496 6.956%
Work Comp Claims 187 1,500 (1,313 12.47%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $469,129 $3,609,054 ($3,139,025 13.00%
REVENUES QVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,031,742 $318,309 $713,433 0.00%
General/Ambulance QOverhead Transfer 0
USE.OF DISTRICT RESERVES 0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES _
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,031,742 $318,300 $713,433 $0
10




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONFEB2020FINANCIALS, 123

03/14/2020

PENSION FUND FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 11
OVER (UNDER) % OF
i ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES _
Tax collections $459,444 $1,032,014 (5572,670 44 652%
Interest 1,785 1,000 795 179.50%
General Fund - additional cenfribution 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $d461,239 $1,033,014 ($571,775 44.65%
EXPENDITURES ' .
Pension Fund $0 $1,783,014 (31,783,014 0,.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 30 $1,783,014 (31,783,014 0.00%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $461,239 {$750,000 $1,211,239
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND $500,000 $750,000 ($250,000 66.67%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $961,239 $0
11




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY.

FENTONFEBZ020FINANCIALS.123

03/14/2020

DISPATCH FUND FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 12
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET .

REVENUES )

Tax coliections $228,972 $513,917 {$284,045 44 55%
Interest 1,579 8,000 (6,421 19,74%

TOTAL REVENUES $230,551 $521,917 ($291,366 44.17%'7

EXPENDITURES ] - T
Dispatching fees $197,562 $353,000 ($161,438 55.03%
Telephene 10,553 117,650 {107,097 8.97%
Communication expenses 0 0 0

Depreciated assets 0 0 0
Auditing expense 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $208,115 $476,650 ($268,535 43.56%

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

(EXPENDITURES QVER REVENUES) $22,436 $45,267 ($22 831
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS $0]. $0 30

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES .
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $22,436 $45,267 $0 50
12




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

DEBRT SERVICE FUND

FENTONFEB2020FINANCIALS. 123

03/14/2020

FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 13
: OVER (UNDER) " % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET -
REVENUES -
Taxes $908,581 $1,957 630 ($1.049,049 46.41%
Intsrest 1,432 500 032 286.40%
TOTAL REVENUES $910,013 31,958,130 ($1.048,117 48.47%
EXPENDITURES
Debt Service $750,814 $1,130,439 ($379,625 66.42%
Professional fegs 0 2,700 {2,700 S
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $750,814 $1,133,138 ($382,325 66.26%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ‘
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $159,199 $824,891 ($665,792 19.30%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES), net aftor uses $159,19% $824 991 $0 19.30%
13




FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

FENTONFEB2020FINANCIALS. 123

C3/14/2020

FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 14
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES ' '
Bond Proceeds $0 $0 $0
interest 48033 75,000 (526,967 84.04%
TOTAL REVENUES $48,033 $75,000 {$26,087 64,0-6.1%
EXPENDITURES '
Depreciated Assets $0 $10,000 {$10,000 0.00%
Equipment & Vehicles 51,488 446,486 {395,000 11.53%
Professional Fees 0 0
Buildings 73,496 10,337,579 (10,264,083 0.71%
Lease Expenses 0
Uniforms/Turnout gear 0
Cornmunications 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $124,082 $10,794,065 ($10,669,083 1.16%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($78,949 (10,719,065 $10,842,116 0.72%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS $0 $10,719,085 (310,719,065
REVENUES QVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) {$76,048 ($10,719,085 $0 0.72%
14




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

GENERAL FUNI FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 15
2020 2018 2020 -2019% 2020 - 2019 %
ACTUAL ACTUAL OVER (UNDER) OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES y;
Tax collections . . $4,605,650 $4,393,645 _B211,005( v 4.82%
Building and. other permiis 36,620 40,240 . (3,820 -8.00%
Inteiest 42,002 33,840 8,252 24.39%
Miscellaneous revenua . 2476 807 1,869 307.91%
Rental income . ] 0 2,900 {2,900} -100.00%
Financing Source - Loan Proceeds 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $4.686,738 $4,471,2321 $215,506] 4.82%
EXPENDITURES . _
Bank service charges $19 849 ($30 -61,20%
Building maintenance . 7,601 7174 427 5.95%
Depreciated assets - capital assels 5449 2434211 . {237,972y / -97.76%
Doctors fees & medical exams 70 480 (410 -85.42%
Dues and subscriptions 3,643 . 2,282 1,381 59.64%
.Election expenses_. 0 14 (14 -100.00%
Equipmsnt maintenance & expensed 34,995 16,947 | 18,048] . ~ 106.50%
Equipment purchases and replacement 10,226 3573 6,653 . 186.20%
Gasclingand oil. 6,683 - 5951 . 732 12.30%
fnsurance - efmployee - medlca£ & dental 192,956 192,076 880|. .. 0.46%
Insurance - general 5,409 . 6,002 (593 . -9.88%
Mortgage intarast paymentslexpense 0 . 0 _
Miscellaneous expenses 631 1,683]. (1,052 -62.51%
Lease expensas - principal & interest 0 . D ]
Office supplies and expenses . 4,336 1,219 3,117 255.70%
Payroll taxes 55,821 53,185 2,636 4.96%
Professionzl fees & sservices 8,063 8,478 {415 -4,90%
Rental Management Feefrapairs 0 413 (413 ~ -100.00%
Salaries 707,129 679,060 27,169 4.00%
Salaries - OT 21,475 15,006 6,469 43.11%
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 3,199 2,758 440 15.95%
Training and education 9,645 8,714 931 10.68%
Uniforms 20,523 22,856 (2,333 -10.21%
L ilitias 6,383 6,555 (172 -2.82%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 14,908 19,691 (4,693 ~23.83%
Work Comp Claims 437 0 437
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,119,591 $1,298 488 $178,797) 7 T A3T7%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES -
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENLUES) $3,567,047 $3,172,744 $394,303| 12.435%
GenerallAmbulance/Dispatch/Pension OH Transfor $0 $0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ] -
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,667,047 $3,172,744 $394 303 12.43%

FENTONFEB2020FINANCIALS. 123

03/14/2020




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONFEB2020FINANCIALS, 123

AMBULANCE FUND FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 16
2020 2019 2020 - 2019 § 2020 - 2019 %
ACTUAL ACTUAL OVER (UNDER) OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES ~
Tax coliections, . §1,375,318 $1,313,762 $61,566 4.69%
Ambulance fees, net 114,479 107,867 6,612 6,13%
fnterast 11,074 10,537 537 5.10%
Miscellaneous revenus 0 0l 0
. .~
TOTAL REVENUES $1,500,871 $1,432,156 $68,715| ¥ 4.80%
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges $189 $171 $18 10.53%
Building maintenancs 3,258 3,074 184 5.89%
Depreciated assets - capital assets 0 0
Doctors fees & medical exams 30 206 (176 -85.44%
| Dues and subscriptions 1,546 957 589 81.55Y%
Election expenses ] 5 8 & =100.00%
Equipment maintenance & expensed 20,238 17,408 2,828 16.25%
Equipment purchases and replacement 0 0
Gasoline and oil 2,864 2,650 314 12.31%
insurance - employee - medical & dantal 82,774 82,391 383 0.46%
Insurance - general . 2,318 2,672 {2564 -9.88%
Mortgage interest paymentsiexpense 0 0
Miscellaneous expenses 270 556 {286 -51.44%
Lease expenses - principal & interast 0 .0
Office supplies and expenses 1,858 831 1,027 123.69%
Payroll taxes . 23,040 22,021 1,019 4.63%
Professional fees & services 11,098 9,713 1,385 14.26%
Rental Management Fee/frepairs 0 0
Salaries 291,642 287,243 10,399 3.70%
Salaries - OT 9,204 6,431 2,773| . 43,12%
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 1,348 1,183 165 13,95%
Training and education A 3,230 5,865 (2,635 -44 93%
Uniforms 8,796 9,795 {999 -10.20%
Utilities 2,735 2,811 (76 -2.70%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 2,504 948 1,555 163.86%
Work Comp Claims 187 0 187 i
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $469,129 $450,734 $18305( |,/ 4_05% "
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES P
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,031,742 $981,422 $50,320| v~ 5.13%
Genheral/Ambulance/Dispatch Overhead Transfer
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES o
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENLUES) < 51,031,742 $981 422 $50,320 5.13%
o
16
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONFEB2020FINANCIALS. 123

FEB 29, 2020 PAGE 17
CASH RESERVES AS OF ACTUAL ACTUAL 2020 - 2019 § 2020 - 2019 %
FEB 29, 2020 FEB 29, 2020 FEB 28, 2019 OVER {UNDER}) OVER (UNDER)
GENERAL FUND; '
Simmons Bank - General account $14,658,278.53 $9,886,675.81 $4.771,602.72 48,26%
Simmens Bank - Flexible Spending Account 2,115.83 5,856.84 (3,741.31 -63.88%
Simmons Bank - Health Reimbursement Account 11,222.97 5,506.40 5,716.57 103.82%
Simmens Bank - Rental Progerty 0.00 12,934.62 {12,934.62 -100.00%
Investment account - varfous 1,142,283 .85 1,5628,626.41 {(386,342.56 -25,27%
Eeﬂy Cash 185.00 185.00 0.00 0.00%
TOTAL GENERAL FUND CASH BALANCES $15,8"I4,085.98 $11,439,785.18 $4,374,300.80 38.24%
[ AMBULANCE FUND:
Simmons Bank - 3184 $4,500,823.50 $3,159,202.23 $1.341,521.27 42 48%
Meramec Valley Bank - Mongy Markst 7,683.76 7,660.76 24,00 0.31%
Investment account : 532 504,09 $770,228.24|. (237,724.15 -30.86%
TOTAL AMBULANCE FUND CASHV BALANCES . $5,041,021.35 $3,937,200.23 $1,103,821.12 28.04%
TOTAL OPERATING FUND CASH BALANCES $20,855,107.33 $15,376,985.41 $5,478,121.62 35.63%
LESS: Estimated Remaining 2020 Budget Expenses, net ($10,617,295 ($9,135,304 ($1,480,991.00 16.21%
ESTIMATED CASH RESERVE $10,237,812| v $6,240,681! ¥ $3,997,130.92| v~ 54.06%1
# of Months - Estimated Reserve 10.06 ] 6.88 7 3187 46.29%+
Estimated Reserve - % 83.87%(,” 57.32%| .~ 26.55% |
|
PN
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Bank Rating Report

for

Fenton FPD

Rating Based on Information Gathered from:

2

/2872020

Alllance
Commerce Simmons  Credit Academy  Meramec
BauerFinancial.com  Bank Bank Union Bank Valley Bank
Period Ending:
9/30/2019 Huxkh BTy ARkEE Fhnkk ETTT)
6/30/2019 Fhhkh EITTTY EITIT] FRARE ETLT)
31/3172019 PITIT) FREE WRREH FRART AREE =
12/31 /2018 ARRAR T} LI WRAEE 37
9/30/2018 Liliid n/a LIIIT] FRERE FEER
6/30/201 8 FkEhk n /a LI} ARIRE FERE
3/31/2018 whkiki n/a RRRRK AR Frop
12/31 /2017 Tl n/a ARANE EEILid 37T
BankRate.com
Period Ending:
12/3172017] 7 waws R Not Avail, HHhk ok
a/30/2017 kb n/a Not Avail. R o
3,‘31 /2017 bk n/a ARW RRRRR RRR
12731/2016 Whink n/a Not Avail, | Not Avail.”| Not Avail.
9/30/2016 ik n/a Mot Avail, | Not Avail. | Not Avail,
6/30/2076 Frak n/a Not Avail. | Not Avail. | Not Avail.
3/31/2016ff Not Avail. n/a Not Avail, | Not Avafl, | Not Avail.
12/31/2015] Not Avail, n/a Not Avail, | Not Avail, | Not Avail,
DepositAccounts.com
Period Ending:
9/30/72019
Institution Health A A+ A A+ A
Texas Ratio A+ A+ A A+ A
6/30/2019
institution Health A Ax A At B+
Texas Ratio At A+ A A+ B+
3/31/2019
Institution Health A A+ A A+ A
Texus Ratio A+ A+ A A+ A+
1273112018
Institution Health A A B+ A+ A
Texas Ratlo A+ At B+ A A+
Ratfngs Key:
BankRate.com uasat Superior BauerFinancial. com bR Superior
puar Sound ~ funt Excellent
e Performing w112 Good
Adequate
* Lowest Rated hl Problematic
. Troubled




Health

Data as of Q3 2019

Laaon why bank health matiers
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Data as of 03 2019

“Health Grade Cornponents
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Data as of Q3 2019

Learn why bank health matters
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Data as of 0% 2019

Learn wity banlk health matters
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Data as of Q3 2019

l.earn why bank health mattars
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

EMERGENCY CALLS
_ 2020 Calls 2019 Callls
Fire EMS Other TOTAL Fire EMS Other TOTAL
/ 68 317 10 395 Jan 48 344 8 420
61 308 10 379 Feb 60 346 15 421
- Mar 68 357 S 430
- Apr 73 335 7 415
- May 87 340 6 453
- Jun 68 325 9 402
- Jul 60 328 8 394
- Aug 86 345 8 439
- Sep 46 325 7 398
- Oct 79 324 10 413
- Nov 77 313 15 405
- Dec 67 359 13 439
129 . 625 20 774 | TOTAL 859 4,061 111 5,031
$4.50 312,50 10.00 377.00 AVG -71.58 338.42 9.25 _410.00
DIFFERENCE In Calls DIFFERENCE Percentage
Fire EMS Other Total Fire EMS Other Total
0 27 &R 2 ¥ 25 Jon B 0% & 8% B 25% & 4%
f ] ¥ -38 g -5 1 42 Feb [ 2% ¥ -11% ¥ -33% @ -10%
Mar ' '
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
, Nov
Dec
o W -45 ¥ -3 ¥ -47 TOTAL |& 0% ¥ 2% & 3% W 1%
-7 ¥ 26 |4 1 d -33 AVG | -10% | 8% B 8% & 8%

H:\all users\Fire Districte\5-CCE9] INCCE-911 Call Report - 2020 new

13 Fenton




Fenton FPD - General

Page: 1

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Assets

Simmons Bank-General Account
Simmons Bank-Flexible Spendin
Simmons Bank-Health Reimburse
Petty Cash

Investment Account

Taxes Receivable - Current

Due from Capital Projects
Interest Receivable

Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

February 29, 2020

14,658,278.53
2,115.63
11,222.97
185.00
1,142,283.85
6,302,852,00
649,166.41
7.215.82
252,207.01

23,025,531.22

0.00

0.00

3 23,025,531,22

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESQOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accrued Salaries Payable
Due to Ambulance
Due to Debt Service Fund
FSA Liability
IRS Payroll Taxes W/H

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities
Fund Balance

FB - Assigned - Future Operat

Fund Balance - Unassigned

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

75,428.47
19,347.99
649,166.41
(7,672.73)
5,313.37

741,583.51

1,923,536.00

1,923,536.00

2,065,119.5]

4,379,316.00
12,414,049.44
3,567,046.27

20,360,411.71

$ 23,025,531.22

—_—

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Rasis




Fenton FPD - General

Page: 1

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Incoine
Miscellansous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT
Depreciated Assets
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

IT Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance

Vehicle Maintenance
Workers Comp Claims
Doctors Fees

Misc. Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms

Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.

Utilities

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

For the Two Months Ending Febtuary 29, 2020

Current Month

$ 97331.04 7271
17.075.78 1343
125.00 0.09
1843000  13.77
0.00 0.00
133,861.82  100.00"
0.00 0.00

133,861.82 100.00

355,015.71 265.21

9,873.32 7.38
0.00 0.00
27,250.58  20.36
464.60 0.35
880.50 0.66
2,842.71 2.12
16.00 0.01
9,513.00 7.11
15330 0.1
2,333.87 1.74
98,122.05  73.30
4,206.91 3.14
4,801.37 3.59
1,201.35 0.90
2,869.16 2.14
437.13 0.33
70.00 0.05
169.03 0.13
3,467.99 2.59
307.95 0.23
2,425.14 1.81
2,999.24 2.24
529,420.91  395.50

$

(395,559.09)  (295.50) $

Year to Date

4,605,550.40 58.27

42,092.31 0.90
225.00 0.00
36,620.00 0.78
2,250.00 0.05

4,686,737.71 100.00

0.00 0.00

4,686,737.71 100.00

707,129.12 15.09

21,475.30 0.46
5,449.00 0.12
55,820.83 1.19
4,335.76 0.09
33,308.92 0.71
6,682.54 0.14
19.00 0.00
10,226.15 0.22
3,642.80 0.08
5,408.98 0.12
192,955.58 412
8,062.60 0.17
7,601.01 0.16
1,686.36 0.04
14,997.58 0.32
437.13 0.01
70.00 0.00
630.97 0.01
9,645.01 0.21
20,522.83 0.44
3,199.25 0.07
6,384.72 0.14

1,119,691.44 23.89

3,567,046.27 76.11

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Investment Interest

SB Health Reimburse Interest
SB-Flexible Spending Interest
8B-General Interest

Misc Thcome

Fire Reports

Parmit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Grogs Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salarfes-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors

Payroll Overtime-FF

Payroll Overtime-Deputy Chiefs
Banner Fire Equipment
FICA/ Medicare

Marco

Office Source

Commerce Bank-VISA

Rejis Commission

Wal-Mart

UPs

Summer One

The Emblem Authority
Martiz Convention

Jody Franey

Julia Cain

Office Supplies Retmbursements
Image Trend

First Watch

Target Solutions

BRDA Electtic

Sieveking

Commerce Bank-VISA
Simmons Bank Fees
Commerce Bank-VISA

Knox

Centet for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA
MABOI

Across the Street Productions
St. Louis Area Fire Administra
International Foundation

$

Current Menth

97,331.04
0,00

0.85

7.43
17,967.50
0.00
125.00
18,430.00
0.00

—

133,861.82

—

0.00

——

133,861.82

285,184,76
7,154.63
38,148.45
6,250.44
3,932.63
13,307.30
1,037.50
7,142,28
2,731.04
0.00
27,250.58
0.00
58.23
73.40
0.00

0.00
13.60
179.37
0.00

0.00
70,00
70.00
0.00

0.00
575.50
0.00
305.00
2,812.84
29.87
16.00
0.00
9,513.00
0.00
153.30
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

72,71
0.00
0.00
0.01

13.42
0.00
0.09

1377
0,00

100.00

0.00

100.00

213.04
5.34
28.50
4.67
2.94
9.94
0.78
5.34
2.04
0.00
20.36
0.00
0.04
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.13
0.00
.00
0.05
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.43
0.00
0.23
210
0.02
0.01
0.00
7.11
0.00
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Year to Date

h) 4,605,550.40
6,369.28

1.72

17.70

35,703.61

100.00

125.00

36,620.00

2,250.00

4,686,737.71

B ——

0.00

4,686,737.71

——

569,453.46
14,309,26
76,368.16
12,500.88
7,865.26
24,719.60
1,912.50
17,902.41
3,572.89
5,449.00
55,820.83
99.40
©569.13
531.87
10.15
19.54
13.60
304.40
165.90
2,348.77
140.00
70.00
63.00
23,785.08
1,151.00
8,067.84
305.00
6,652.67
29.87
19,00
713.15
9,513.00
. 889.00
153.30
35.00
1,750.00
70.00
745.50

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 1

98.27
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.76
0.00
0.00
0.78
0.05

160.00

0.00

100.00

12.15
0.31
1.63
027
0.17
0.53
0.04
0.38
0.08
0.12
1.19
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.51
0.02
0.17
0.01
0.14
0.00
(.60
0.02
0.20
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.00
0.02
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

McNeil & Company
Lakenan

Standard [nsurance
Delta Dental

United Healthcare
Eyemed

Quality Benefits

I W Terrilt

Insurance Reimbursements
Gold's Gym

Marsh & MecLennan
Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Paylocity

Commetce Bank-VISA
Professional Fees Reimbursemen
Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars

Commerce Bank-VISA
STL Automatic Door
Sam's Club

Midwest Alarms

Daniel's Lawn Care
Slyman Bros
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Commmerce Bank-VISA
Lowes

Metro Electric Supply
MO River Auto Parts
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
CIT Trucks

Commerce Bank-VISA
Purcell Tire Company
American Test Center
MO River Auto Parts
Mueller Industries

Mercy Corp Health
Athletico LTD
Commerce Bank-VISA
Peity Cash

Sam's

Commerce Bank-VISA
Sikich

Gina Anderson

Jehn Medloclk

FDIC

Florissant Valley FPD
Tony Schrempf

Leon Uniform Company
Leo Ellebrecht

Weber Fire & Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA
Uniforms - Payroll
Grainger

Lowes

Sam's Ciub

Commerce Bank-VISA
Batteries Plus Bulbs
Cratex Packaging

Current Month
(675.52)
105.00
2,904.39
6,249.72
102,257.66
364.55
0.00
3,773.59
{15,568.19)
26940
77532
1,400.00
1,975.05
831.36
76.30
(76.30)
65.80
16030
141.83
1,274.70
699.99
2,038.75
420.00
0.00
953.32
210.81
19.28
0.00
17.94
.00
2,431.51
. 79.61
358.04
0,00
0.00
0.60
: 437.13
70.00
131.89
37.14
0.00
3,350.88
0.00
53.08
25,50
0.00
0.00
38.53
268.05
0.00
39.90
0.00
0.00
192.21
54,67
876.72
0.00
207.23
1,055.43

(0.50)
0.08
2.17
467

76.39
027
0.00
2.82

(11.63)
0.20
0.58
1.05
1.48
0.62
0.06

(0.06)

0.05
0.12
0.11
0.95
0.52
1,52
0.31
0.00
0.71
0.16
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
1.82
0.06
0.27
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.33
0.05
0.1¢
0.03
0.00
2.50
0.00
0.04
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.20
0.06
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.14
0.04
0.65
0.00
0.15
0.79

Year to Date
(675.52)
157.50
5,927.00
12,531.47
205,029.92
729.10
713.76
3,773.59
(31,136.38)
538.80
775.32
2,800.00
3,984.75
1,277.85
76.30
{76.30}
469.00
320.60
141.83
3,097.85
699,99
2,038.75
420.00
412,99
1,140.86
308.58
19.28
193,20
24.44
2,350.32
9,731.97
79.61
1,908.66
575.00
27.02
325.00
437.13
70.00
388.61
37.14
205.22
5,012.68
105.00
90.67
25.50
4,234.00
100,00
77.16
268.05
1,881.60
39,90
136.40
18,196,88
192,21
411,38
901.12
188,91
207.23
1,055.43

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 2

(0.01)
0.00
0.13
0.27
4,37
0.02
0.02
0.08

(0.66)
0.01
0.02
0.06
0.09
.03
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.07
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.21
0.00
0.04
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.04
0.00
0.00
0.39
0,00
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.02
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Page: 3
Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrua! Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Current Month Year to Date
Wal-Mart 38.88 0.03 38.88 0.00
K&K Supply 0.00 0.00 204,09 0.00
Missouri-American Water 0.00 (.00 342,75 0.01
Laclede Gas Company £,200.99 0.50 2,093.37 0.04
AmerenUE 1,314,44 0,98 2,744.36 0.06
MSD 225.56 0.17 707.37 0.02
Aspen Waste Systems 258.25 0.19 496,87 0.01
Total Expenditures 529,420.91 395.50 1,119,691 .44 23.8%

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (395,559.09) (295.50) $ 3,567,046.27 76.11

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Revenues

Tax Revenues

Intercst Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Rental Income

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Election Expenses
Depreciated Assets
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

[T Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equiprment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Workers Comp Claims
Rental Management Fee
Mortgage Payments
Doctors Fees

Misc. Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.
Utilities

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under} Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Current Month

Page: 1

Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

3 97,331.04 § 110,523.37 % 4,605,550.40 $ 4,393,644.72
17,975.78 17,466.34 42,092,31 33,840,27
125.00 457.40 225.00 607.40
18,430.00 10,220.00 36,620.00 40,240.00
0.00 1,450.00 0.00 2,900.00

0.00 (.00 2,250,00 0.00
133,861.82 140,117.11 4,686,737.71 4,471,232.39
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
133,861,882 140,117.11 4,686,737.71 4,471,232.39
355,015.71 338,909.56 707,129.12 679,559.70
9,873.32 5,739.31 21,475.30 15,006.11
0.00 14,00 0.00 14,00

0.00 0.00 5,449.00 0.00
27,250.58 25,736.30 55,820.83 53,185.07
464,60 664.39 4,335.76 1,218.90
880.50 6,593.85 33,308.92 11,329.35
284211 3,332,776 6,682.54 5,950.7%
16.00 6.42 19.00 48.84
9,513.00 3,573.13 10,226.15 3,573.13
153.30 132.30 3,642.80 2,282.30
2,333.87 2,873.81 5,408.98 6,001.66
98,122.05 97,230.08 192,955.58 192,076.16
4,206.91 4,698.17 8,062.60 8,477.84
4,801.37 1,139,509 7,601.01 7,173.73
1,201.33 4,745.55 1,686.36 5,618.00
2,869.16 7,715.66 14,997.58 19,691.37
437.13 0.00 437.13 0.00
0.00 26725 0.00 413.25

0.00 0.00 0.00 243,421 47

70.00 0.00 70.00 479,50
169.03 983,53 630,97 1,682.56

! 3,467.99 2,731.33 9,645.01 8,713.58
307.95 1,143.32 20,522.83 22,855.88
2,425.14 2,015.08 3,199,25 2,759.44
2,999.24 3,799.22 6,384,72 6,555.30
529,420.91 514,076.61 1,119,691.44 1,298,487.93
(395,559.09y $ (373,959.50% §$ 3,567,04627 % 3,172,744 46

31

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Page:

1

Current Month Current Month Year fo Date Year to Daie
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Collection - Current $ 97,331.04 110,523.37 4,605,550.40 4,393,644.72
Investment Interest 0.00 0.00 6,369,28 1,556.62
Property Rental interest 0.00 21.44 0,00 42.80
SB Health Reimburse Interest 0.85 0.28 1.72 0.63
SB-Flexible Spending Interest 7.43 10.12 17.70 26,30
SB-General Interest 17,967.50 17,434.50 35,703.61 32,213.92
Misc [nconte : 0.00 457.40 100.00 607.40
Fire Reports 125,00 0.00 125.00 0.00
Permit Revenue 18,430.00 0.00 36,620.00 30,020.00
Building Permits 0.00 8,770.00 0.00 9,770.00
Re-Occupancy Fees 0.00 450.00 0.00 450.00
Upper End Property 0.00 1,450.00 0.00 2,900.00
Sale of Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00
Total Reverues 133,861.82 140,117.11 4,686,737.71 4,471,232.39
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 133,861.82 140,117.11 4,686,737.71 4,471,232.39
Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters 285,184.76 278,850.09 569,453.46 560,542.01
Salaries-Fire Chief 7,154.63 6,946.16 14,309.26 13,892.32
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs 38,148.45 32,078.76 76,368.16 63,300.02
Salaries-Admin Assistants 6,250.44 5,453.00 12,500.88 10,906.00
Salaries-Office Manager 3,932.63 3,796.80 7,865.26 7,593.60
Salaries-Fire Marshall 13,307.30 9,966.00 24.719.60 19,782.00
Salaties-Inspectors 1,037.50 1,818.75 1,912.50 3,943.75
Payrol} Overtime-FF 7,142.28 5,739.31 17,902.41 15,006.11
Payroll Overtime-Deputy Chiefs 2,731.04 0.00 ,3,572.85 0.00
8t. Louis Cty Board of Electio 0.00 14.00 0.00 14,00
Banner Fire Equipment 0.00 0.00 5,449.00 0.00
FICA/ Medicare 27,250.58 25,736.30 55,820.83 53,185.07
Marco 0.00 36,40 99.40 91.00
Office Source 58.23 313.54 569,13 425,71
Commerce Bank-VISA 73.40 35.79 531.87 301.87
MO Lawyers Media 0.00 14.62 0.00 14,62
ADP Screening Services 0.00 0.00 .00 91.39
Rejis Commissgion 0.00 7.00 10.15 7.00
Copy Source 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 22.05
Wal-Mart 0.00 0.00 19,54 0.00
UPS 13.60 0.00 13.60 0.00
Summer One 179.37 151.43 304.40 271,70
The Emblem Authority 0.00 0.00 165,90 103.95
Speed-E-Way Printing 0.00 105.61 0.00 105.61
Martiz Convention 0.00 0.00 2,348.77 0.00
Jody Franey 70.00 0.00 140.00 0.00
Julia Cain 70.00 0.00 70.00 0.00
Office Supplies Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 63.00 0.00
Office Supplies - Undefined 0.00 0.00 0.00 (216.00
Image Trend 0.00 6,018,335 23,785.08 6,018.25
First Watch 575.50 575.50 1,151.00 1,151,00
ESO Solutions 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,160 %02

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Target Solutions

BRDA Electric

Sieveking

Commerce Bank-VISA
Reliance Bank Fees
Simmons Bank Fees

Sentinel Emetgency Solutions
Commerce Bank-VISA
Project Lifesaver

Knox

Backstoppers

Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA
Fenton Area Chamber of Commere
MABOI

Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass
Across the Street Productions
St. Louis Area Fire Administra
International Foundation
McNeil & Company

Lakerian

Standard Insurance

Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Eyemed

Quality Benefits

I W Terril]

Insurance Reimbursements
Gold's Gym

Marsh & McLetnan

Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Aon Consulting

Commerce Bank-VISA
Professional Fees Reimbursemen
Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars

Commerce Bank-V1SA
BRDA Electric

STL Automatic Door

Metlo Plumbing

Sam's Club

Midwest Alarms

Daniel's Lawn Care

Slyman Bros

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Dobbs Tire

K&K Supply

Commerce Bank-VISA
Bznner Fire Equipment
Lowes

Show Me Weights

Metro Electric Supply

Lion

Arco Lawn Equipment

MO River Auto Parts

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month
This Year
0.00
305.00
2,812.84
29.87
0.00
16.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9,513.00
0.00
0.00
153.30
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
(675.52)
105.00
2,904.39
6,249.72
102,257.66
364.55
0.00
3,773.59
(15,568.19)
269.40
775.32
1,400.60
1,975.05
0.00
831.86
6.00
7630
(76.30)
65.80.
160,30
141.83
0.00
1,274.70
0.00
699,99
2,038.75
420.00
0.00
953.32
0.00
0.00
210.81
0.00
19.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
17,94

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Current Maonth
Last Year
0.00
0.00
3,332.76
0.00
6.42
0.00
1,509.85
0.00
2,063.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
132.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
52.50
2,821.31
6,000.09
105,066.98
368.11
2,235,18
258.44
(17,167.54)
468.82
0.00
1,225.00
2,175.95
6.00
780.4]1
516.81
0.00
0.00
134,70
317.80
11.19
0.00
458.15
0.00
0.00
197.75
0.00
0.00
614.95
20.92
67.41
1,190.24
685.11
0.00
420.00
0.00
1,741.60
5.32
0.00

Year to Date

This Year
8,067.84
305.00
6,652.67
29.87
0.00
19.00
0.00
713.15
0.00
9,513.00
0.00
889.00
153.30
0.00
35.00
(.00
1,750.00
70.00
745.50
(675.52)
157.50
5,927.00
12,531.47
205,029.92
729.10
713,76
3,773.59
(31,136.38)
538.80
775.32
2,800.00
3,984.75
0.00
1,277.85
0.00
76.30
(76.30)
469,00
320.60
141.83
0.00
3,097.85
0.00
G99.99
2,038.75
420,00
412.99
1,140.86
0.00
0.00
308.58
0.00
19.28
0.00
193.20
0.00
0.00
24,44

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Year to Date
Last Year
0.00
0,00
5,950.79
.00
48.84
0.00
1,509.85
0.00
2,063.28
0.00
105.00
875.00
132.30
350.00
0.00
50.00
770.00
0.00
0.00
168.03
52,50
5,781.13
11,887.32
209,548.44
719,30
2,774.76
513.24
(34,234.57)
867.67
0,00
2,450.00
3,705.44
616.00
1,189,59
516.81
0.00
0.00
183.40
478.10
35.54
1.277.50
4,757.20
244.24
0.00
197.75
.00
0.00
1,487.40
20,92
67.41
1,190.24
685.11
0.00
420,00
0.00
1,741.60
5.32

O_I"lﬁ
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Sentinel Emergency Solutions
CIT Trucks
Kelly's Auto Repair
Commerce Bank-VISA
Don's Automotive
Purcell Tire Company
American Test Center
Pfitzinger Graphics
Clark Power Services -
Pro Fusion Fab
MO River Auto Parts
Mueller Industries
Mercy Corp Health
Rental Management Fee
Reliance Bank-Mortgage Interes
Reliance Bank-Mort. Principle
SSM Health
Athletico LTD
Commerce Bank-VISA
Wal-Mart
Peity Cash

" Sam's
Vinyl Images
Schnucks
Grainger
lefferson Cty Fire Investigato
Commerce Bank-VISA
Sikich
Gina Anderson
John Medlock
John Zelch
Pennwell/ FDIC
Nate Miller
Ben Schwable
Rob Miller
Stephanie Spaniol
West County EMS & Fire

- FDIC
Florissant Valley FPD
Tony Schrempf
Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Leo Ellebrecht
Weber Fire & Safety
WEFM Specialty Tees
Commerce Bank-VISA
Uniforms - Payroll
Uniform Reimbursements
Grainger
Lowes
Sam's Club
Commerce Bank-VISA
Batteries Plus Bulbs
Cratex Packaging
Wal-Mart
K&K Supply
Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Year to Date

Current Month Current Month
This Year Last Year This Year
0.00 2,293.14 2,350.32
2,431.51 2,889,88 9,731.97
0.00 100.68 0.00
79.61 0.00 79.61
0.00 304,13 0.00
358.04 43,33 1,908.66
0.00 0,00 575.00
.00 619,50 0.00
0.00 .00 0.00
0.00 1,465.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 27.02
0.00 0.00 325.00
437,13 (.00 437.13
0,00 297,25 0.00
(.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (.00 0.00
70,00 0.00 70.00
131.89 240.70 388.61
0.00 0.00 0.00
37.14 40.59 37.14
0.00 0.00 205.22
0.00 66.89 0.00
0.00 252,73 0.00
0.00 384.62 0.00
0.00 375.00 0.00
3,350.88 1,026.10 5,012,68
0.00 0.00 105.00
53.08 0.00 90.67
25,50 0.00 25.50
0.00 52.85 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
(.00 57.29 0.00
0.00 32,36 0.00
0.00 225.20 0.00
0.00 70.00 0.00
0.00 892.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 4,234,006
0.00 0.00 100.00
38.53 0.00 77.16
268.0% 0.00 268.03
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 231.93 1,881,60
39.90 0.00 39,90
0.00 504,00 0.00
0.00 428.39 136.40
0.00 0.00 18,196.8¢8
0.00 (21.00) 0.00
192,21 17.70 192.21
54.67 141.38 411.38
876.72 720.24 901.12
0.00 199.54 188.91
207.23 184.80 207.23
1,055.43 403.10 1,055.43
38.88 348.32 38.88
0.00 0.00 204.09
0.00 0.00 342,75
1,200.99 1,509.79 2,093.37

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Year to Date
Last Year
3.,395.76
4,115.48

169.11
0.00
304,13
523.90
2,942,935
619.50
6,155.54
1,465,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
413.25
421.47
243.000.00
409.50
70.00
657.37
18.31
40,59
262,05

66.89

252.73
384,62
375.00
1,162.60
0.00
0.00.
0.00
52.85
5,845.75
57.29
32.39
225.20
70.00
892.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
175.33
389.00
3,933.53
0.00
504.00
1,246.59
16,628.34
{21.00)
17.70
243.76
1,332.26
199.54
184.80
403.10
378.28
0.00
157.75

2,560 17
34




Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Page: 4

Cutrent Month Current Month Yeat to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

AmerenUE ) - 1,314.44 1,657.12 2,744 34 2,732.37

MSD 225.56 427,08 70737 694,55

Aspen Waste Systems 258,25 205.23 496,87 410.46

Total Expenditures 529,420.91 514,076.61 1,119,691.44 1,298,487.93
Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  § (395,559.09) § (373,959.50) § 3,567,046.27 § 3,172,744.46 '

.
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acerual Basis

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellansous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

Total - Election Expenses

Banner Fire Equipment
Total - Depreciated Assets

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Marco

Office Source
Commerce Bank-VISA
Rejis Commission
Wal-Mart

UPS

Summer One

The Emblem Authority
Martiz Convention
Jody Franey

Julia Cain

Office Supplies Reimbursements

Total - Office Supplies

Image Trend

First Watch

Target Solutions
BRDA Electric
Total - IT Expenses

Sieveking
- Commerce Bank-VISA

Current Month

97.331.04
17,975.78
125.00
18,430.00
0.00

133,861.82

0.00

——

133,861.82

285,184.76
7,154.63
38,148 .45
6,250.44
3,932.63
13,307.30
1,037.50
355,015.71

9,873.32
9,873.32

0.00

0.00
0.00

27,250.58
27,250.58
0.00
58.23
73.40
0.00

0.00
13.60
179.37
0.00

0.00
70.00
70.00
0.00
464.60

0.00
575.50
0.00
305.00
880.50

2,812.84
29.87

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

72,71
13.43
0,09
13.77
0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

213.04
5.34
28.50
4.67
2.94
9,94
0,78
265.21

7.38
7.38

0.00

0.00
0.00

20.36
20.36

0.00
0.04
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.13
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.05
0,00
035

0.00
0.43
0.00
.23
0.66

2,10
0.02

Year to Date

4,605,550.40
42,092.31
225.00
36,620.00
2,250.00

—_— e

4,686,737.71

R —

0.00

—_—

4,686,737.71

—_—

569,453.46
14,309.26
76,368.16
12,500.88
7,865.26
24,719.60
1,912.50

707,129.12

21,475.30
21,475.30

0.00

5,449.00
5,449,00

55,820.83
55,820.83

99.40
569.13
531.87

10.15

19.54

13.60
304.40
165.90

2,348.77
140.00
70.00
63.00
4,335.76

23,785.08
1,151.00
3,067.84

305.00

33,308.92

6,652.67
29.87

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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98.27
0.90
0.00
0.78
0.05

100.60

0.00

100.00

12.15
0.31
1.63
0.27
0.17
0.53
0.04

15.09

0.46
(.46

0.00

0.12
012

—
—
=]

0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.09

.51
0.02
0.17
0.01
0.71

0.14
0.00
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Fenton FPD - General

Staternent of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Total - Gas & Qil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Commerce Bank-VISA
Knox
Total - Equipment Purchases

Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA
MABOQI

Across the Street Productions
8t. Louis Area Fire Administra
International Foundation
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

McNeil & Company
Lakenan

Standard Insurance

Total - Insurance/ General

Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Eyemed

Quality Benefits

T W Terrill

Insurance Reimbursements
Gold's Gym

Marsh & McLennan

Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates

Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Paylocity

Commerce Bank-VISA
Professional Fees Reimbursemen
Total - Professional Feeg

Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars

Commerce Bank-VISA

STL Automatic Door

Sarn's Club

Midwest Alarms

Daniel's Lawn Care

Slyman Bros

Total - Building Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Commerce Bank-VISA

Lowes

Metro Electric Supply

MO River Auto Parts’

Total - Equipment Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
CIT Trucks
Commerce Bank-VISA

Current Month
2,842,71

16.00
16.00
0.00
9,513.00
9,513.00
0.00
153.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
153.30
(675.52)
105.00
2,904.39
2,333.87
6,249.72
102,257.66
364.55
0.00
3,773.59
(15,568.19)
269.40
775.32
98,122.05
1,400.00
1,975.05
831.86
76.30
(76.30)
4,206.91
65.80
160.30
141.83
1,274.70
699.99
2,038.75
420.00
0.00
4,801.37
953.32
210.81
19.28
0.00
17.94
1,201.35
0.00
2,431.51
79.61

2.12

0.01
0.01

0.00
7.11
7,11

0.00
0.11
0.00
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.11

{0.50)
0.08
2.17
1,74

4.67
76.39
0.27

0.00

2.82

(11.63)
0.20
0.58
73.30

1,05
1.48
0.62
0.06
(0.06)
3.14

0.05
0.12
0.11
0.95
0.52
1.52
0.31
0.00
3.59

0.71
0.16
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.90

0.00
1.82
0.06

Year to Date
6,682.54

19.00
19,00

713.15
9,513.00
10,226.15

889.00
153.30
35.00
1,750.00
70.00
745.50
3,642.80
(675.52)
157.50
5,927.00
5,408.98
12,531.47
205,029.92
729.10
713.76
3,773.59
(31,136.38)
538.80
775.32
192,955,58
2,800.00
3,984.75
1,277.85
76.30
(76.30)
8,062.60
469.00
320.60
141.83
3,097.85
699.99
2,038.75
420.00
412,99
7,601.01
1,140.86
308.58
19.28
193.20
24.44
1,686.36
2,350.32
9,731.97
79.61

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.14

0.00
0.00

0.02
0.20
0.22

0.02
0.00
0.00
0.64
0.00
0.02
0.08

- (0.01)

0.00
0.13
0.12

0.27
4.37
0.02
0.02
0.08
(0.66)
0.01
0.02
4,12

0.06
0.09
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.17

0.01
0.01
0.00
0.07
0.0t
0.04
0.01
0.01
0.16

0.02
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.04

0.05
0.21
0.00
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Fenton FP - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Purcell Tire Company
American Test Center

MO River Auto Parts
Mueller Industries

Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

Mercy Corp Health
Total - Worker's Comp Claims

Total - Rental Management Fec
Total - Mortgage Payments

Athletico LTD
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

Commerce Bank-VISA
Petty Cash

Sam's

Total - Misc Expenses

Commerce Bank-VISA
Sikich

Gina Anderson

John Medlock

FDIC

Florissant Valley FPD

Tony Schrempf

Total - Training & Education

Leon Uniform Company
Leo Ellebrecht

Weber Fire & Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA
Uniforms - Payroll

Total - Uniforms

Grainger

Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA

Batteries Plus Bulbs

Cratex Packaging

Wal-Mart

K&K Supply

Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Total - Utilities

Total - Overhead Transfers

Current Month
358.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,869.16

0.00
437.13
437.13

———— e ——

0.00

—_—

0.00
70.00
70.00

—_——

0.00
131.89
37.14
0.00
169.03
3,350.88
0.00
53.08
25.50
0.00
0.00
38.53
3.467.99
268.05
0.00
39,90
0.00
0.00
307.95

192.21
54.67
376.72
0.00
207.23
1,055.43
38.88
0.00
2,425.14
0.00
1,200.99
1,314.44
225.56
25825
2,999.24

0.00

0.27
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.14

0.00

0.33
0.33

0.00
0.00

0.05
0.05

0.00

0.10
0.03
0.60
0.13

2.50
0.00
0.04
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.03
2,59

0.20
0.00
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.23

0.14
0.04
0.65
0.00
0.15
0.79
0.03
0.00
1.81

0.00
0.90
0.98
0.17
0.19
2.24

0.00

Year to Date
1,908.66
575.00
27.02
325.00
14,997,58

—

0.00

437.13
437.13

0.00

———————

0.00
70,00
70.00

0.00

388.61

37.14
205,22
630.97

5,012.68
195.00
90.67
25.50
4,234.00
100.00
7716
9,645.01

268.03
1,881.60
39.90
136.40
18,196.88
20,522.83
192.21
411.38
901.12
188.91
207.23
1,055.43
38.88
204.09
3,199.25
342.75
2,093.37
2,744.36
707.37
496.87
6,384.72

0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.04
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.32

0.00

0.0t
0.01

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01

0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.21

0.01
0.04
0.00
0.0
0.39
0.44

0.00
0.01
0.02
0.00
(.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.07

0.01
0.04
0.06
0.02
0.01
0.14

0.00
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Current Month Year to Date
Total Expenditures . 52%,420.91 395.50 1,119,691.44 23.89

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (395,559.09) (295.50) $ 3,567,046.27 76.11

—_—
—_—

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellanecus Revenue
Permit Revenue

Rental Income

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaties-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

St. Louis Cty Board of Electio
Total - Election Expenses

Banner Fire Equipment
Total - Depreciated Assets

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Marco

Office Source

Commerce Bank-VISA

MO Lawyers Media

ADP Screening Setvices
Rejis Commission

Copy Source

Wal-Mart

uUPs

Summer One

The Emblem Authority
Speed-B-Way Printing
Martiz Convention

Jody Franey

Julia Cain -

Office Supplies Reimbursements
Office Supplies - Undefined
Total - Office Supplies

$

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Page: |

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date

97.331.04 110,523.37 % 4,605,550.40 4,393,644,72
17,975.78 17,466.34 42,092.31 33,840.27
125.00 457.40 225.00 607.40
18,430.00 10,220.00 36,620.00 40,240.00
0.00 1,450.00 0.00 2,900.00

0.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00
133,861.82 140,117.11 4,686,737.71 4,471,232 .39
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
133,861.82 140,117.11 4,686,737.71 4,471,232.39
285,184,76 278,850.09 569,453.46 560,542.01
7,154.63 6,946.16 14,309.26 13,892.32
38,148.45 32,078.76 76,368.16 63,300.02
6,250.44 5,453,00 12,500.88 10,906.00
3,932.63 3,796.80 7.865.26 o, 7,593 .60
13,307.30 9,966.00 24,719.60 19,782.00
1,037.50 1,818.75 1,912.50 3,943.75
355,015.11 338,909,356 707,129.12 679,959,70
0,873.32 5,739.31 21,475.30 15,006.11
9,873.32 5,739.31 21,475.30 15,006.11
0.00 14.00 0.00 14.00

0.00 14,00 .00 14.00

0.00 0.00 5,449.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 5,449,00 0.00
27,250,58 25,736.30 55,820.83 53,185.07
27,250.58 25,736.30 55,820.83 53,185.07
0.00 36.40 99.40 91.00

58.23 313.54 569.13 42571
73.40 3579 531.87 301.87
0.00 14.62 0.00 14.62

0.00 0.00 0.00 91.39

0.00 7.00 10.15 7.00

0.00 0.60 0.00 22.05

0.0¢ 0.00 19.54 0.00

13.60 0.00 13,60 0.00
179.37 151.43 304,40 271,70
0.00 0.60 165.90 103.95

0.00 105.61 0.00 105.61

0.00 0.00 2,348,777 .00
70.00 0.00 140.00 0.00
70.00 0,00 70,00 0.00
0.00 0.00 63.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (216.00)
464.60 664.39 4,335,76 1,218.90
40
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Image Trend

First Watch

ESO Solutions
Target Solutions
BRDA Electric
Total - IT Expenses

Sieveking
Commerce Bank-VISA
Total - Gas & Oil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Sentinel Emergency Solutions

Commerce Bank-VISA
Project Lifesaver
Knox

Total - Equipment Purchases

Backstoppers
Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA

Fenton Area Chamber of Commerc

MABOI

Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass
Across the Strest Productions
St. Louis Area Fire Administra

International Foundation

Total - Dues & Subscriptions

MeNeil & Company
Lakenan

Standard Insurance

Total - Insurance/ General

‘Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Evemed

Quality Benefits

J W Terrill

Insurance Reimbursements
Gold's Gym

Marsh & McLennan

Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Aon Consulting

Commerce Bank-VISA

Professional Fees Reimbursemen

Total - Professional Fees

Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars
Commerce Bank-VISA

l

Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Page: 2

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
(.00 6,018.35 23,785.08 6,018.35
575.50 575.50 1,151.00 1,151.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,160.00
0.00 0.00 8,067.84 0.00
305.00 0.00 305.00 0.00
880.50 6,593,85 33,308.92 11,329.35
2,812,84 3,332.76 6,652.67 5,950,79
29,87 0.00 29,87 0.00
2,842.71 3,332.76 6,682.54 5,950.79
16.00 6.42 19.00 48.84
16.00 6,42 19.00 48.84
0.00 1,509.85 .00 1,509.85
0.00 0.00 713.15 0.00
0.00 2,063.28 0.00 2,063.28
9,513.00 0.00 9,513.00 0.00
9,513.00 3,573.13 10,226,135 3,573.13
0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00
0.00 0.00 889.00 875.00
153,30 132.30 153.30 132.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00
0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
(.00 0.00 1,750.00 770.00
0.00 0.60 70.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 745,50 0.00
153.30 132.30 3,642.80 2,282.30
{675.52) 0.00 (675.52) 168.03
105.00 52.50 157.50 32.50
2,904.39 2,821.31 5,927.00 5,781.13
2,333.87 2,873.81 5,408.98 6,001,66
6,249.72 6,000.09 12,531.47 11,887.32
102,257.66 105,066.98 205,029.92 209,548.44
364.55 368.11 729.10 719.30
0.00 2,235.1% 713,76 2,774,716
3,773.59 258.44 3,773.59 513.24
(15,568.19) (17,167.54) (31,136.38) (34,234.57)
269,40 468.82 538.80 867.67
775.32 0.00 775.32 0.00
98,122.05 97,230.08 192,955,358 192,076.16
1,400,00 1,225.00 2,800.00 2,450.00
1,975.05 2,175.95 3,984.75 3,705.44
0.00 0.00 0.00 616.00
831.86 780.41 1,277.85 1,189.59
0.00 516.81 0.00 516.81
76,30 0.00 76.30 0.00
(76.30) 0.00 (76.30) 0.00
4,206.91 4,698.17 8,062.60 8.477.84
65.80 154,70 469,00 183.40
160.30 317.80 320.60 478.10
141.83 11.19 141.83 35 54
41
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BRDA Electric

STL Automatic Door

Merlo Plumbing

Sam's Club

Midwest Alarms

Daniel's Lawn Care

Slyman Bros

Total - Building Maintenance

- Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Dobbs Tire
K&K Supply
Comimerce Bank-VISA
Banner Fire Equipment
Lowes
Show Me Weights
Metro Electric Supply
Lion
Arco Lawn Equipment
MO River Auto Patts
Total - Equipment Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
CIT Trucks

Kelly's Auto Repair
Commerce Bank-VISA
Don's Automotive

Purcell Tire Company
American Test Center
Plitzinger Graphics

Clark Power Services

Pro Fusion Fab

MO River Auto Parts
Mueller Industries

Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

Mercy Corp Health
Tatal - Worker's Comp Claims

Rental Management Fee
Total - Rental Management Fee

Reliance Bank-Mortgage Interes
Retiance Bank-Mori, Principle
Total - Mortgage Payments

SSM Health
Athletico LTD
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

Commerce Bank-ViSA
Wal-Mart

Petty Cash

Sam's

Page: 3
Fenton FPD - General
Staternent of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,277.50
1,274.70 458.15 3,097.85 4,757.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 244,24
699,99 - 0.00 699,99 0.00
2,038.75 197.75 2,038.75 197.75
420.00 0.00 420.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 412,99 0.00
4,801.37 1,139.59 7,601,01 7,173.73
953.32 614,95 1,140.86 1,487.40
(.00 20.92 0.00 20.92
0.00 67.4] 0.00 0741
210.81 1,190.24 308.58 1,190,24
0.00 685.11 0.00 685.11
19.28 0.00 19.28 0.00
0.00 420.00 0.00 420.00
0.00 0.00 193.20 0.00
0.00 1,741.60 0.00 1,741.60
0.00 5.32 0.00 5.32
17.94 0.00 24.44 0.00
1,201.33 4,745.55 1,686.36 5,618.00
0,00 2,293.14 2,350.32 3,395.76
2,431.51 2,889.88 9,731.97 4,115.48
0.00 100.68 0.00 169.11
79.61 0.00 79.61 0.00
0.00 304,13 0.00 304.13
358.04 43.33 1,908.66 523.50
0.00 0,00 575.00 2,942.95
0.00 619.50 0.00 619.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 6,135.54
0.00 1,465.00 0.00 1,465.00
0.00 0.00 27.02 0.00
0.00 0.00 325.00 0.00
2,869.16 7,715.66 14,997.58 19,691.37
0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
437.13 0.00 437.13 0.00
437.13 0.00 437.13 0.00
0.00 29725 0.00 413.25
0.00 29725 0.00 413.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 421.47
0.00 0.00 .00 -243,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 243,421.47
0.00 0.00 0.00 409,50
70.00 0.00 70,00 70.00
70.00 0.00 70.00 479.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
131.89 240.70 388.61 65737
0.00 0.00 0.00 18.31
37.14 40,59 37.14 40,59
0.00 0.00 20522 262.05
42
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Vinyl Images
Schnucks

Grainger

Total - Misc Expenses

Jefferson Cty Fire Investigato
Commerce Bank-VISA
Sikich

Gina Anderson

John Medlock

John Zelch

Pennwell/ FDIC

Nate Miiler

Ben Schwable

Rob Miller

Stephanie Spaniol

West County EMS & Fire
FDIC

Flotissant Valley FPD

Tony Schrempf

Total - Training & Education

Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Leo Ellebrecht

Weber Fire & Safety

WEM Specialty Tees
Comrmerce Bank-VISA
Uniforms - Payroll

Uniform Reimbursements
Total - Uniforms

Grainger

Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA
Batieries Plus Bulbs
Cratex Packaging
Wal-Mart

K&K Supply

Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Total - Utilities

Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Page: 4

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
0.00 66.89 0.00 66.89
0.00 252.73 0.00 252,73
0.00 384.62 0.00 384.62
169.03 985.53 63097 1,682.56
0.00 375.00 0.00 375.00
3,350.88 1,026.10 5,012.68 1,162.60
0.00 0.00 105.00 0.00
53.08 0.00 90.67 0,00
25.50 0.00 25.50 0.00
0.00 52.85 0.00 52.85
0.00 0,00 0.00 5,845,758
(.00 57.29 0.00 57.29
0.00 32.39 0.00 32.39
0.00 22520 0.00 22520
0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00
0.00 .892.50 0.00 892.50
0.00 0.00 4,234.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
38.53 0.00 77.16 0.00
3,467.99 2,731.33 9,045.01 8,713.58
268.05 0.00 268.05 175.33
0.00 0.00 0.00 389.09
0.00 231.93 1,881.60 3,933.53
39.90 0.00 39.90 0.00
0.00 504.00 0.00 504.00
0.00 428.39 136.40 1,246.59
0.00 0.00 18,196.88 16,628.34
0.00 (21.00) 0.00 (21.00)
307.95 1,143.32 20,522.83 22,855.88
192.21 17.70 192.21 17.70
54.67 141.38 411,38 243,76
876.72 720.24 901.12 1,332.26
0.00 199.54 188.91 199.54
207.23 184.80 207.23 184.80
1,055.43 403,10 1,055.43 403,10
38.88 348,32 38.88 378.28
0.00 0.00 204,09 0.00
2,425.14 2,015.08 3,199.25 2,759.44
0.00 0.00 342,75 157.75
1,200.99 1,509.79 2,09237 2,560.17
1,314.44 1,657.12 2,744.36 2,732.37
225.56 427.08 70737 694,55
258.25 205.23 496,87 410,46
2,999.24 3,799.22 6,384.72 6,555.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
529,420.91 514,076.61 1,119,691.44 1,298,487.93
(395,559.09) (373,959.50) § 3,567,046.27 3,172,744 46
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Page: 1
Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
February 29, 2020

ASSETS

Current Assets

Simmons Bank - 3181 $ 4,500,823.50

MVB Money Market 7.693.76

Investment Account 532,504.09

Taxes Receivable - Current 1,884,055.00

Due From General : 19,347.99

Ambulance Billing Receivable 166,074,00

Interest Receivable 6,744.27

Prepaid Expenses 112,049.8¢

Total Current Assets 7,229,292 .41
Property and Equipment -

Total Property and Equipment 0.00
Other Assets

Total Other Assets ‘ 0.00
Total Assets $ 7,229,292.41

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND F UND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Accrued Salaries Payable $ 31,384.72

IRS Payroll Taxes W/H 2,390.91

Total Current Liabilities 33,775.63
Deferred Inflows of Resources

Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax 574,985.00

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 574,985.00
Total Liabitities 008,760.63
Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted 5,588,789.68

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex 1,031,742.10

———

Total Fund Balance 6,620,531.78

—_——

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance $ 7,229,292 41

—_—

. 44
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Page: |

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Year to Date

,375,318.21 91.63
114,479.06 7.63
11,073.50 0.74

Current Month
Revenues
Tax Revenues 3 29,104.98 3099 § 1
Ambulance Service Charge 59,245 .47 63.08
Interest Income 5,575.14 5.94
Total Revenues 93,925.59 100.00 1

— e

,»200,870.77 100.00

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(Gross Profit 93,925.59 100.00 1,500,870,77 100.00

——

Expenditures

Salaries 146,001.81 155.44
Salaries OT 4,23143 4,51
Payroll Taxes 11,215.81 11.94
Office Supplies 199.12 0.21
Gas & Qil-Fuel 1,218.29 1.30
Bank Charges 94,00 .10
Dues & Subscriptions 63.70 0.07
Insurance - General 1,000,223 1.06
Insurance - Employee 42,091.49 44.81
Professional Fee 5,252.58 5.59
Building Maintenance 2,057.72 2.19
Equipment Maintenance 9,289.19 9.89
Vehicle Maintenance 2,503.87 2.67
Workers Comp Claims 187.34 0.20
Doctors Fees 30.00 0.03
Misc Expenses 72.45 0.08
Training & Education 1,239.72 1.32
Uniforms 131.99 0.14
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint. 1,015.92 1.08
Utilities 1,285.39 1.37
Total Expenditures 229,184.05 24401

—_—

291,641.56 19.43

9,203.71 0.61
23,039.81 1.54
1,858.18 0.12
2,863.93 0.19
189.00 0.01
1,546.20 0.10
2,318.14 0.15
82,773.63 5.52
11,098.38 0.74
3,257.57 0.22
120,237.88 1.35
2,503.87 0.17
187.34 0.01
30.00 0.00
270.41 0.02
3,229.58 0.22
8,795.51 0.59
1,347.66 0.09
2,736.31 0.18

469,128.67 31.26

Excess Revenus over (under) Expenditur  $ (135,258.46) (144.01) § 1,031,742.10 68.74

- I e

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Refunds

MVB Interest

Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Sataries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Payroll OT-Ambulance
Payroll OT - Deputy Chiefs
PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Simmons Bank
Ambulance Fransfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Paylocity

EMS/Mc

EMS/MC C/C Fees
Simmons Bank
Ambulance Transfer
Strvker

Alrgas

S8M Health

Boundtree

Ambulance Transfer

K&K Car Repair

Purceli Tire

Ambulance Expl Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Transfer
EMST

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambutance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Curtent Month

29,104.98 30.99
39,245.47 63.08
0.00 0.00

2.14 0.00
5,573.00 593

93,925.59 100.00

——

0.00 0.00

93,925.59 100.00

—— e

3,066.27 3.26
16,349.33 17.41
2,678.76 2.85

1,685.41 1.79
122,222.04 13013
3,060.98 3.26
1,170.45 1.25
11,215.81 11.94
199.12 0.21
1,218.29 1.30
94.00 0.10
65.70 0.07
1,000.23 1.06
42,09149 4481
600.00 0.64
846.45 0.90
356.51 0.38
0.00 0.00
3,449.62 3.67
0.00 0.00
2,057.72 2.19
0.00 0.00
115.93 0.12
1,502.32 1.60
7,447.46 7.93
223.48 0.24
2,182.11 2.32
134,20 0.14
187.56 0.20
187.34 0.20
30.00 0.03
72.45 0.08
0.00 0.00
1,239.72 1.32
131,99 0.14
0.00 0.00
1,015.92 1.08
1,285.39 137

229,184.05 244.01

(135,258.46) (144.01) §$

Yearto Date

1,375,318.21
116,998.03
(2,518.97)
4.42
11,069.08

1,500,870.77

—

0.00

1,500,870.77

6,132.54
32,729.20
5,357.52
3,370.82
244.051.48
7.672.47
1,531,24
23,039.81
1,858.18
2,863.93
189,00
1,546.20
2,318.14
82,773.63
1,200,00
1,707.75
547.64
2,32538
5,267.61
50.00
3,257.57
5,198.40
320.25
3,755.50
10,574,29
389.44
2,182.11
134.20
187.56
187.34
30.00
270.41
1,200,00
2,029,58
996,85
7,798.66
1,347 .66
2,736.31

——

469,128.67

1,031,742.10

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 1

91.63
7.80
(0.17)
0.00
0.74

100.00

0.00

160.00

0.41
2,18
036
0.22
16.26
0.51
0.10
1.54
0.12
0.19
0.01
0.10
0.15
5.52
0.08
0.11
0.04
0.15
0.35
0.00
022
0.35
0.02
0.25
.70
0.03
0.15
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.02
0.08
0.14
0.07
0.52
0.09
0.18

31.26

68.74
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FFenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Current Month Yeat to Date

See Accountant’s Compilation Repott - Modified Accrual Rasis

Page: 2
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Revenues
Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries
Salaries OT °

Election Expenses

Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies
Gas & Oil-Fue]

Bank Charges

Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fee
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Workers Comp Claims

Doctors Fees

Misc Expenses
Training & Education

Uniforms

Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.

Utilities

Total Expenditures

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

$

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acerual Basis

Page: 1

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
29,10498 §% 33,080.60 1,375,318,21 1,313,752.31
- 59,245.47 50,836.14 114,479.06 107,866.83
5,575.14 5,75032 11,073.50 10,536.60
93,925.5% 89,667.06 1,500,870.77 1,432,155.74
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
93,925.59 89,667.06 1,500,870.77 1,432,155.74
146,001.81 140,196.34 291,641.56 281,243.11
4,231.43 2,459.71 9,203.71 - 6,431.20
0.00 6.00 0.00 6.00
11,215.81 - 10,651.72 23,039.81 22,021.32
199.12 284,74 1,858.18 830.95
1,218.29 1,428.33 2,863.93 2,550.35
94.00 88.50 189.00 171.00
65.70 56,70 1,546.20 956.70
1,000.23 1,231.63 2,318.14 2,572.14
42,091.49 41,706.33 82,773.63 82,390.97
5,252.58 4,990.00 11,098.38 9,713.33
2,057.72 488.40 3,257.57 3,074.47
9,289.19 4,181,23 20,237.88 17,408.71
2,503.87 446.24 2,503.87 949.06
187.34 0.00 187.34 0,00
30.00 0.00 30.00 205.50
72.45 257.50 270.41 5356.23
1,239.72- 3,658.68 3,229.58 5,865.42
131.99 490.00 8,795.51 9,795.37
1,015.92 863,62 1,347.66 1,182.63
},285.39 1,628.19 2,736.31 2,809.32
229,184.05 215,113.86 . 469,128.67 450,733.78
(135,258.46) § (125,446.80) $ 1,031,742.10 § 981,421.96
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Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Refunds

MVRB Interest

Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Fire Chief .
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Payroll OT-Ambulance
Payroll OT - Deputy Chiefs
(General Bxp Transfer

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Simmons Bank
Ammbulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie
Paylocity

Aon Consulting

EMS/Me

EMS/MC C/C Fees
Simmons Bank
Ambulance Transfer
Physio-Control

Steyker

Alirgas

S8M Health

Boundtree

§t. Clare Hospital
Commerce Bank-VISA
Ambulance Transfer
K&K Car Repair

Kelly's Auto Parts

Burcell Tire

Ambulance Exp! Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Transfer
Commerce Bank-VISA

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basjs

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
LI 29,10498 § 33,080.60 § 1,375,318.21 § 1,313,752,31
' 59,245.47 51,834.90 116,998.03 109,085,59
0.00 (998.76) (2,518.97) (1,218.76)
2.14 1.18 4,42 2.48
5,573.00 5,749.14 11,069.08 10,534.12
93,925.59 89,667.06 1,500,870.77 1,432,155.74
0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
03,925.59 89,667.06 1,500,870.77 1,432,155.74
3,066.27 2,976.92 6,132.54 5,953.84
16,349.33 13,748.04 32,729.20 27,128.58
2,678.76 2,337.00 5,357.52 4,674.00
1,685.41 1,627.20 3,370.82 3,254.40
122,222.04 119,507.18 244.051.48 240,232.29
3,060.98 2,459.71 7,672.47 6,431.20
1,170.45 0.00 1,531.24 0.00
0.00 6.00 0.00 6.00
11,215.81 10,651.72 ©23,039.81 22,021.32
199,12 . 284,74 1,858.18 830.95
1,218.29 1,428.33 2,863.93 2,550.35
94.00 88.50 189.00 171,00
065.70 56,70 1,546.20 036.70
1,000.23 1,231.63 2,318.14 2.572.14
42,091.49 41,706.33 82,773.63 82,390.97
600.00 525.00 1,200.00 1,050.00
846.45 932,55 1,707.75 1,588.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 264,00
356.51 334.47 547.64 509,83
0.00 221,49 0.00 221.49
0.00 1,468.72 2,325.38 2,578.51
3,449.62 1,507.77 5,267.61 3,501.46
0.00 0,00 50.00 0.00
2,057.72 488.40 3,257.57 3,074.47
0,00 (.00 0.00 5,198.40
0.00 0.00 5,198.40 0.00
11593 233,80 32025 371.25
1,502.32 303.22 3,753.50 566,22
7.447.46 2,400.79 10,574.29 4,555,19
0.00 0.00 0.00 5,474.23
0,00 279.16 0.00 27916
223.48 964.26 389.44 964,26
2,182.11% 0.00 2,182.11 0.00
0.00 22.58 0.00 155.56
134,20 27.82 134,20 372.40
187.56 305,84 187.56 421,10
187.34 0.00 187.34 0.00
30.00 0.00 30.00 203,50
72.45 257.50 270,41 556.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,6{)3.’:4/'9

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




American Collsge of Emergency
Anna Brown

Caleb Herrell

Jason Lampe

Dan Sutton

Stephanie Spanicl

Adam Magrecki

EMST

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over {under) Expenditu  §

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Page: 2

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Dale

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

0.00 2,117.00 0.00 < 2,117.00

0.00 0,00 0.00 120.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 140.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 160.00

0.00 120.00 0.00 240,00

¢.00 240.00 0.00 240.00

0,00 320.00 0.00 320.00

0.00 0.00 1,200,00 0.00

1,239.72 861.68 2,029.58 920.18

131.99 490,00 996,85 2,068.94

0.00 (.00 7,798.66 7,126.43

1,015.92 863.62 1,347.66 1,182.63

1,285.39 1,628.19 2,736.31 2,809.12

229,184.05 215,113.86 469,128.67 450,733.78

(135,258.46) $ (125,446.80) § 1,031,742.10 § 981,421.,96
50
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

Total - Election Expenses
Total - Depreciated Assets

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Office Supplies

Total - IT Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Gas & Qil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Total - Equipment Purchases

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ General

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ Employes

Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, Mclaughlin
Paylocity

EMS/Mc

EMS/MC C/C Fees

Cutrent Month

29,104.98
59,245.47
5,575.14

—_—

93,025.59

—_————

—_—

0.00

—e

93,925.59

—_—

3,066.27
16,349.33
2,678.76
1,685.41
122,222.04
146,001.81
4,231.43
4,231.43

—_—

0.00

—_—

0.00
11,215.81
11,215.81

199.12
199,12

—_—

0.00
1,218.29
1,218.2

94.00
94,00

_—

0.00
65.70
65.70

1,000.23
1,000.23
42,091.49
42,091.49
600.G0
846.45
356.51
0.00
3,449.62

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

30,99
63.08
5.94

100,00

0.00

100.00

3.26
17.41
2.85
1.79
130.13
155.44

4.51
4.51

0.00
0.00

11.94
11.94

0.21
.21

0.00

1.30
1.30

0.10
0.10

0.00

0.07
0.07

1.06
1.06

44.81
44,81

0.64
0.90
0.38
0.00
3.67

Year to Date

1,375,318.21
114,479.06
11,073.50

——

1,500,870.77

—

———— e —

0.00

—_—

1,500,870.77

—_— e

6,132.54
32,729.20
5,357.52
3,370.82
244,051.48
291,641.56
9,203.71
9,203.71

_—

0.00

‘ 0.00
23,039.81
23,039.81

1,858.18
1,858.18

—_————

0.00
2,863.93
2,863.93

18%.00
189.00

—

0.00
1,546.20
1,546.20
2,318.14
2,318.14

82,773.63
82,773.63
1,200.00
1,707.75
347.64
2,325.38
5,267.61

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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91.63
7.63
0.74

100.00

0.00

100.00

0.41
218
0.36
0.22
16.26
19.43

0.61
0.61

0.00

0.00

0.12
0.12

0.00

0.19
0.19

0.01
0.01

0.00

0.10
0.10

0.15
0.13

5,52
5.52

0.08
0.1
0.64
0.15
0.35

51




Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Simmons Bank
Total - Professicnal Fees

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Building Maintenance

Stevker

Alrgas

SSM Health

Boundiree

Ambulance Transfer

Total - Equipment Maintenance

K&K Car Repair

Purcell Tire

Ambulance Expl Transfor
Total - Vehicle Maintenance
‘Total - Lease Expense

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Toatal - Worker's Comp Claims

Total - Rental Management Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Misc Expenses

EMST

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Training & Education
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll

Total - Uniforms

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Utilities

Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Current Month
0.00
5,252.58

2,057.72
2,057.72
0,00
115.93
1,502.32
7,447.46
223.48
9,289.19
2,182.11
13420
187.56
2,503.87

—_—

0.00
187.34
187.34

—_———

0.00

0.00
_—

30,00

30.00

— e

0.00
— T
72.45
72.45
0.00
1,239.72
1,239.72
131.99
0.00
131.99
1,015.92
1,015.92
1,285.39
1,285.39
0.00

229,184.05

——

(135,258.46)

—_—
—

0.00
5.59

2.19
2.19

0.00
0.12
1.60
7.93
0.24
9.89

2.32
0.14
0.20
2.67
0.00

0.2
0.20

0,00
0.00

0.03
0.03

0.00

0.08
0.08

0.00
1.32
1.32
0.14
0.00
0.14

1.08
1.08

1.37
1.37

0.00

244.01

(144.01) §

Year to Date
50.00
11,098.38

3,257.57
3,257.57

5,198.40
320.25
3,755.50
10,574.29
389,44
20,237.88

2,182.11
134.20
187.56

2,503.87

—————

0.00
187.34
187,34

0.00

0.00

30.00

30.00

0.00

270.41
270.41
1,200.00
2,029.58
3,229,58
996.85
7,798.66
8,795.51
1,347.66
1,347.66
2,736.31
2,736.31
0.00
469,128.67
1,031,742.10

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basjs
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0.00
0,74

022
0.22

0.35
0.02
0.25
0.70
0.03
1335

0.15
0.01
0.01
0.17
0.00

0.01
0.01

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.02
0.02

0.08
0.14
0.22
0.07
0.52
0.59

0.09

0.09

0.00

31.26

68.74

52




Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chicfs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Total - Salaries

Salaries O
Total - OT Salaries

General Exp Transfer
Total - Election Expenses

Total - Depreciated Assets

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Office Supplies

Total - IT Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Gas & Qil/ Fuel

Banl Charges
Total --Bank Charges

Total - Equipment Purchases

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ General

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Two Menths Ending February 29, 2020

This Year

Last Year

This Year Year

Page: 1

Last Yedr Year

Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
$ 29,104.98 33,080.60 $ 1,375,318.21 1,313,752.31
59,245 .47 50,836.14 114,479.06 107,866.83
5,575.14 5,750.32 11,073.50 10,536.60
93,925.59 89,667.06 1,500,870.77 1,432,155.74
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
93,925.59 89,667.06 1,500,870.77 1,432,155.74
1,066.27 2,976.92 6,132.54 5,953.84
16,349,33 13,748.04 32,729.20 27,128.58
2,678.76 2,337.00 5,357.52 4,674.00
1,685.41 1,627.20 3,370.82 3,254.40
122,222.,04 119,507.18 244,051.48 240,232,29
146,001.81 140,196.34 291,641.56 281,243.11
4,231.43 2,459.71 9,203.71 6,431.20
4,231,43 2,459.71 9,203.71 6,431.20
0.00 6.00 0.00 6.00
0.00 6.00 0.00 6.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,215.81" 10,651.72 23,039.81 22,021.32
11,215.81 10,651.72 23,039.81 22,021.32
199,12 284,74 1,858.18 830.95
199.12 284.74 1,858.18 830.95
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,218.29 1,428.33 2,863.93 2,550.35
1,218.20 1,428.33 2,863.93 2,550.35
94,00 88.50 189.00 171.00
94,00 88.50 189.00 171.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
65.70 56.70 1,546.20 956.70
65,70 56.70 1,546.20 956.70
1,000.23 1,231.63 2,318.14 2,572.14
1,000.23 1,231,63 2,318.14 2,572.14
42,091 .49 41,706.33 82,773.63 82,390.97
42,091.49 41,706.33 82,773.63 82,390.97
600.00 525.00 1,200.00 1,050.00
846.45 932.55 1,707.75 1,588.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 264.00
53
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Paylocity

Aon Consulting
EMS/Mec

EMS/MC C/C Fees
Simmons Bank

Total - Professional Fees

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Building Maintenance

Physio-Control

Stryker

Airgas

SSM Health

Boundtree

St. Clare Hospital

Commerce Bank-VISA
Ambulance Transfer

Total - Equipment Maintenance

K&K Car Repair

Kelly's Auto Parts

Purcell Tire

Ambulance Expl Transfer
Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Worker's Comp Claims

Total - Rental Management Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

Ambulance Transfer
Tatal - Misc Expenses

Commerce Bank-VISA
Ametican College of Emergency
Anna Brown

Caleb Herrell

Jason Lampe

Dan Suiton

Stephanie Spanio]

Adam Magrecki

EMST

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Training & Education

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
Total - Uniforms

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Page: 2

" This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date

356.51 334.47 547.64 509.83
0.00 221.49 0.00 221.49
0.00 1,468,72 2,325.38 2,578.51
3,449.62 1,507.77 5,267.61 3,501.46
0.00 0.00 50,00 0.00
5,252,58 4,990.00 11,098.38 9,713.33
2,057.72 488.40 3,257.57 3,074.47
2,057.72 488.40 3,257.57 3,074.47
0.00 0.00 0.00 5,198.40
0.00 0.00 5,198.40 0.00
115,93 233.80 320.25 371.25
1,502.32 303.22 3,755.50 366.22
7,447.46 2,400.79 10,574.29 4,555.19
0.00 0.00 ‘ 0.00 5,474.23
0.00 279,16 0.00 279.16
223.48 964,26 389.44 964.26
9,289.19 4,181.23 20,237.88 17,408.71
2,182.11 0.00 2,182.11 0.00
0,00 22.58 0.00 155,56
134.20 27.82 134.20 372.40
187.56 395.84 187.56 421.10
2,503.87 446,24 2,503.87 949.06
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
187.34 0.00 187.34 0.00
187.34 0.00 187.34 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30.00 0.00 30.00 203.50
30.00 0.00 30,00 205.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
72,45 257.50 270.41 556.23
7245 257.50 27041 556.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,608.24
0.00 2,117.00 0.00 2,117.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 140,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 160.00
0.00 120.00 0.00 240.00
0.00 240,00 0.00 240.00
0.00 320.00 0.00 320.00
0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
1,239.72 861.68 2,029,58 920.18
1,239.72 3,658.68 3,229.58 5,865.42
131.99 490.00 996,85 2,668.94
0.00 0.00 7,798.66 7,126.43
131.99 490,00 8,795.51 9,79*521

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Page: 3

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date

Ambulance Transfer 1,015.92 863.62 1,347.66 1,182.63
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan 1,015,92 863.62 1,347.66 1,182.63
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,285.3% 1,628.19 2,736.31 . 2,809.32
Total - Utilities 1,285.39 1,628.19 2,736.31 2,809.32
Total - Overhead Transfers 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Expenditures 229,184.05 215,113.86 469,128.67 450,733.78

. Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (135,258.46) (125,446.80) % 1,031,742,10 981,421.96
55
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
February 29, 2020

Current Assets
Simmons Bank
Investments
Taxes Receivable - Current
Prepaid Expenses
Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

617,574.86
217,386.25
315,343.00
1,103.62

1,151,407.73

0.00

0.00

—_——— e ——

$ 1,151,407,73

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def, Inflows & Fund Balance

0.00

96,238.00

96,238.00

—_—

96,238.00

1,032,734.19
22,435.54

1,055,169.73

—_—

$ 1,151,407.73

—_—
—_—

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Revenues
Tax Revenues
Interest Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures
Dispatching Services
Telephone Expenses
Communication Expense

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Current Month

$ 4,846.32

745.29

5,591.61

— e —

0.00

3,591.61

0.00
1,544.80
2,156.31

3,701.11

——

1,890.50

_—
—

86.67
13.33

100.00

0.00
100.00
0.00
27.63
38.56
60.19

33.81

Year to Date

228,971.56
1,578.75

230,550.31

0.00

230,550.31

197,562.28
3,225.92
7,326.57

208,114,77

22,435.54

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.32
0.68

100.00

0.00
100.00
85.69
1.40
3.18
80.27

9.73

57




Fenton FPD - Dispatch

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Revenues
Tax Collection - Current
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Central County Emergency 911
Charter Communications
AT&T

Telephone Reimbursements
Charter Communications
Commerce Bank-VISA

Miken Technologies

AT&T

Tom Dimercurio

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Current Month

$ 4,846.32 86.67

745.29 13.33

5,591.61 100.00

0.00 0.00

5,591.61 100.00

0.00 0.00
1,070.42 19.14
709.88 12.70
(235.50)  (4.21)

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,402.67 25.09
618.60 - 11.06
135.04 242

3,701.11 66.19

1,890.50 33.81

Year to Date

$ 228,971.56
1,578.75

230,550.31

0.00

230,550.31

197,562.28
2,150.68
1,421.24

(346.00)
1,898.00
1,245.99
2,810.34
1,237.20

135.04

208.114.77

3 22,435.54

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.32
0.68

100.00

0.00

100.00

85.69
0.93
0.62

(0.15)
0.82
0.54
1.22
0.54
0.06

90.27

9.73
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Fenton FPD - Disfoatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year © Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Revenues 5 484632 § 554477 § 228,971.56 % 220,227.25
Interest Income 745,29 849.18 1,578.75 1,789.10
Total Revenues 5,591.61 6,393.95 230,550.31 222.016.35
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 5,591.61 6,393.95 230,550.31 222,016.35
Expenditures
Dispaiching Services 0.00 0.00 197,562,283 177,755.12
Telephone Expenses 1,544.80 1,724.27 3,225.92 3,744.91
Communication Expense 2,156.31 3,713.44 7,326,357 7,188.98
Total Expenditures 3,701.11 5,437.71 208,114.77 188,689.01
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 1,890.50 % 956.24 % 2243554 % 33,327.34
\
f
59
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Revenues
Tax Collection - Current
Simmons Banl Intetest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Central County Emergency 911
Charter Communications
AT&T

Telephone Reimbursements
Charter Communications
Commerce Bank-VISA
Miken Technologies

AT&T

Wireless USA

Tom Dimercurio

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  §

Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February.29, 2020

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 484632 § 554477 8§ 228,971.56 § 220,227 .25
745.29 849,18 1,578.75 1,789.10 ;
5,591.61 6,393,95 230,550.31 222,016.35
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,591.61 6,393.95 230,550.31 222,016.35
0.00 0.00 197,362.28 177,755.12
1,070.42 1,042.73 2,150.68 2,089.66
709.88 789.54 1,421.24 1,871.25
{235.50) {108.00) (346.00) {216.00)
0.00 949,00 1,898.00 1,898.00
0.00 723.85 1,245.99 911,44
1,402,67 1,400.67 2,810.34 2,796.34
618.60 414.92 1,237.20 1,358.20
0,00 225.00 0.00 225.00
135.04 0.00 135.04 0.00
3,701.11 5,437.71 208,114.77 188,689,01
1,890.50 § 95624 § 2243554 % 33,327.34
60
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Fenton FPD - Pension
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Acerual Basis

February 29, 2020

ASSETS

Current Assets
Simmons Bank - 2944 5 863,905.11

Investiments 34,271,506.00
Investrients-Emp 457 Plan 7,006,403.58

Taxes Receivable - Current 626,683.00

Total Current Assets 42,828,499 69

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment . 0.00

Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00

Total Assets $ 42,828,499.69

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Amount Due - Emp DC Plan § 7,066,403.58

Total Cutrent Liabilities 7,066,403.58
Deferred Inflows of Resources

Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax 191,255.00

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 191,255.00
Total Liabilities 7,257,658.58
Fund Balance

Held in Trust for Enp Retire - 35,109,602.69

Excess Revefiue over (under) Ex 461,238.42

Total Fund Balance 35,570,841.11
Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance g 42,828.499.69

—_——

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues
Tax Revenues
Interest Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Fenton FPD - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Maonths Ending February 29, 2020

Current Month Year to Date
$ 9,721.85 9035 § 459,443.86
1,038.36 9.65 1,794.56
10,760.21 100,00 461,238.42
0.00 0.00 0.00
10,760.21 100.00 461,238.42

0.00 © 0.00 0.00

—_—

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 10,76021  100.00 § 461,238.42

—_———— .
—— T T

—

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.61
0.39

100.00

0.00

100,00

0.00

100.00
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Fenton FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Tax Collection - Current $ 9,721.85 9035 3% 459,443,86 99.61

Simmons Bank Interest . 1,038.36 9.65 1,794.56 0.39
Total Revenues ' 10,760.21  100.00 46123842 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 10,760.21 100.00 461,238.42 160.00
Expenditures

Total Expenditures ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Excess Revenue over {under) Expenditur  §$ 10,760.21 100,00 § 461,238.42 100.00

—_—_— .

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Pension .
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

* For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Current Month Current Month Year to Date

Year to Date
) This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Revenues $ 0,721.85 § 16,997.06 % 45944386 § 436,653.82
Interest Income 1,038.36 1,372.65 1,794.56 2,267.54
Total Revenues 10,760.21 1 2,369,71 461,238.42 438,921.36
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 10,760.21 12,369.71 461,238.42 438,921
Expenditures
Total Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 10,760.21  § 12,369.71 § 461,23842 § 438,921.36

——

. 64
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acerual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Acerual Basis

$

Fenton FPD - Pension

Page: |

Current Month Cutrent Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 9,721.85 § 10,997.06 § 45944386 § 436,653.82
1,038.36 1,372.65 1,794.56 2,267.54
10,760.21 12,369.71 461,238.42 438,921.36
0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10,760.21 12,369,71 461,238.42 438,921.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,760.21 & 12,369.71 § 461,23842 § 438,921.36
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Fentor FPD - Debt Service
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Medified Accrual Basis
February 29, 2020

ASSETS
Current Assets

Simmons Bank $ 940,843.47
Due From General Fund 649,166.41

Total Current Assets 1,590,009.88

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment 0.00

Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00

Total Assets ' $ 1,590,009.88

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES & FUND BALANCE

Curreni Liabilities
Due To Capital Projects Fund 3 649,166.41

Total Current Liabilities 649,166.41

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 0.00
Total Liabilities 649,166.41
Fund Balance

fund Balance - Assigned 781,643.65

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex 159,199.82

Total Fund Balance 940,843.47
Total Liab, Def Infls & Fund Balance $ 1,590,009.88

.

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Revenue-Current

Simmons Bank

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Bond Interest

Total Expenditures

Fenton FPD - Debt Service
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Current Month Year to Date

$ 18,457.39 9579 § . 908,581.29
811.20 4,21 1,432.41

19,268,59 100.00 910,013.70

—

0.00 0.00 _ 0.00
19,268.59  100.00 910,013.70
750,813.88  3,896.57 750,813.88
750,813.88  3,896.57 750,813.88

— —_—

Excess of Revenue over (under) Expend  § (731,545.29) (3,796.57 § 159,199.82

—_— — —

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.84
0.16

100.00

0.00

i00.00

82.51
82.51

17.49
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Revenues
Tax Revenue-Current
Simmons Bank

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

Bond Interest

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expend

Fenton FPD - Debt Service
Statements of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: |

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

$ 18,457.39 0.00 % 908,381.29 0.00

g11.20 0.00 1,432.41 0.00

19,268.59 0.00. 910,013.70 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19,268.59 0.00 910,013.,70 0.00

750,813.88 0.00 750,813.88 0.00

750,813.88 0.00 750,813.88 0.00

$ (731,543.29) % 0.00 % 159,199.82 0.00
68
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Fenton FPD - Capital Projects

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
February 29, 2020

Current Assets

Simmons Bank - 0798

Due From Debt Service Fund

Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

18,095,043.82

649,166 .41
213,479.00
18,957,689.23
0.00
0.00

—_—

3 18,957,689.23

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Due To General Fund

Total Cutrent Liabilities
Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities
Fund Balance
Fund Balance - Restricted

Excess Revenue over {under) Fx

Total Fund Balance

Total Lizb., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

$

649,166,41

649,166.41

0.00

649,166.41

18,385,471.08
(76,948.26)

18,308,522.82

$ 18,957,689.23

—_—
—_— T

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Revenues
Simimons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Bld Construction House2
Bldg Construction House 3
Vehicles

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

$

$

Current Month

21,949.22

21,949.22

0.00
21,949.22
23,226.68
12,128.11
51,486.00
86,840.79

(64,891.57)

100.00 3%

100.00

0.00
100.00
105.82

55.26
234.57
395.64

(295.64) §

Year to Date

48,033.33

48,033.33

—_—

0.00

48,033.33

—_—

36,366.76
37,128.83
51,486.00

124,981.59

Page: 1

100.060

100.00

0.00
100.00
75.71
77.30
107.19

260.20

(76,948.26)  (160.20)

—

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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For the Two Monihs Ending February 29, 2020

Revenues
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures
Archlmages

City of Fenton
Archlmages

MSD

Weis Fire & Safety
Total Expenditures

Excess Reverue over {under) Expenditur

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

$

Current Month
21,949.22

21,949.22

0.00

21,949.22

22,926.68
300.00
2,999.01
9,128.50
51,486.00

86,840.79

(64,891.57)

100.00  §

100.00

0.00
100.00
104.45

1.37

13.67
41.59
234.57
395.64

(295.64) §$

Year to Date

48,033.33

48,033.33

0.00

48,033.33

36,066.76
300.00
28,000.33
9,128.50

51,486.00

124,981.59

(76,948.26)

Page: 1

100.00

100.00

0.00
100.00
75.09
0.62
58.29
15.00
107.19
260.20

(160.20)
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Revenues
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Bld Construction House2
Bldg Construction House 3
Firefighting & Rescue Equip
Vehicles

Bond Issuance Fees

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Cutrent Month

Page: |

Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 21,949,22 0.00 § 48,033,33 0.00
21,949.22 0.00 48,033.33 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,949.22 0.00 48,033.33 0.00
23,226.68 2,536.75 36,366.76 5,706,753
12,128.11 29,507.42 37,128.83 29,507.42
0.00 6,282.89 0.00 77,550.89
51,486.00 0.00 51,486.00 43,167.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
86,840.79 38,327.06 124,981.59 156,932.06
(64,891.57) (38,327.06) $ (76,948.26) (156,932.06)
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Revenues
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Archlmages

City of Fenton
ArchImages

MSD

Sentinel Emergency
MacQueen Emergency
Don Brown Chevrolet
Wels Fire & Safety
MO State Auditor

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

$

$

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Two Months Ending February 29, 2020

Current Month

Curtent Month

Year to Date

Page: 1

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
21,949.22 0.00 $ 48,033.33 0.00
21,049.22 0.00 48,033.33 0,00

0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
21,949.22 0.00 48,033.33 0.00
22,926.68 2.536.75 36,066.76 5,706.75

300,00 0.00 300.00 0.00

2,999.61 29,507.42 28,000.33 29,507.42

9,128.50 0.00 9,128.50 0.00

0.00 6,282.89 0.00 6,282.89

0.00 0.00 0.00 71,268.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 43,167.00
51,486.00 0.00 51,486.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
86,840.79 38,327.06 124,981 .59 156,932.06

(64,891.57) (38,327.06) $ (76,948.26) (156,932.06)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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